f (
CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, TLLINOIS 61114
Paul. R, Crcero TEL: (815) 226.7700

JONN W, FRANCE FAX: (815} 226.7701

RoNALD A, BAkGH April 17,2014
CHARLES P. ALEXANDER

GHANTEL R. BIELSKIS
Annrew T Smiry _ @ P V

Attorney Perry A. Accardo

Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
Chicago, IL 6060]-1092

Case: Paul Dulberg v, David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr. Accardo:

Enclosed you will find 3 copy of the Order that entered on April 16,2014, Please call if
you have any questions.

Very truly yours,
RJNALD A, BARCH

RB:mj:471tr.PAA
Encl,




April 4, 2014

Clerk of the Circuit Court

McHenry County Government Center
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Individually, and as Agent of
Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, and Caroline McGuire
and Bill McGuire, Individually - Case No. 12 LA 178
Dear Clerk: -
Please find enclosed McGuire Defendants’ Motion To Vacate Protective Order and
Notice Of Motion with regard to the above-captioned lawsuit. Per today’s phone conversation
between my secretary and your clerk, the motion is scheduled for April 16, 2014, at 9:00 a.m.
Please file said documents. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj;'mchO;Itr
enels,
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Gorporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, IL.LINOIS 61114
Paul R, Cicenro TEL: (815) 226-7700

FAX: (#15) 226-7701
JoUN W, France @ FAX: (415) 226.770
RonALD A. BarcH ‘ February 12,2014 P y

CHARLES P. ALEXANDER

CuantiL R, BreLskis

ANDREW T, SMiTH
Attorney Hans A, Mast Attorney Perry A. Accardo
Law Offices of Thomas J, Popovich, PC Law Office of Steven A_ Lihosit
3416 West Elm Street 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2550
McHenry, IL 60050 Chicago, IL 60601
Case: Paul Dulberg v, David Gagr_aon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)
Dear Counsel:

With my departure from the case I feel compelled to address the subject of the chain saw
that was involved in Mr. Dulberg’s injury. Early on in the case a protective order was entered
which prohibited Mr. and Mrs, McGuire from destroying or otherwise disposing of the chain saw
and any associated documentation, The primary purpose behind the order of protection was to

preserve the chainsaw and associated documentation until such time that Plaintiff’s counsel could
inspect and photographs same. ' '

counsel also secured 3 photocopy of the owner's manual,

On April 3, 2013, the protective order was modified to allow the Plaintiffs to use the subject
chainsaw, owner’s manual and associated paperwork in the ordinary course. The order further

provides, however, that the owners may not destroy, dispose of, or sell the items without further
order of the court. ) '

order vacated.

ook forward to hearing from both of you at your earliest convenience,




Very truly yours,

(74

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj\44ltr.OC
Encl.

ccC Tom Malatia (13-2779-11)
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Profeasional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVAIRD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

Paur. R, GiceERrRO TEL: (815} 226-7700
JON W, FRANCE FAX: (815) 226-7701
RowaLp A, BarcH February 12, 2014

CITARLES P. ALEXANDER

CHANTEL R. BIRLSKIS @ © P
ANDREW T, SMITH V
Attorney Hans A, Mast
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL 66050

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mt, Mast:

Enclosed herewith you will find the settlement draft necessary to conclude the settlement
between Mr. Dulberg and Bill and Carolyn McGuire. I am also providing you with a copy of the
“Filed” stamped Good Faith Finding and Order of Dismissal.

Please feel fiee to-call if you have any questions concerning the above or the enclosed, I
otherwise wish you and Mr. Accardo well with the remainder of the case,

Very truly yours,

RONALD A. BARCH
RE:mj\d2ltr. HAM
Encl.
cc Tom Malatia (Claim No, 13-2779-11)
Attorney Perry Accardo




GENERAL RELEASE AND SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

NOW COMES PAUL DULBERG, and in consideration of the payment of Five-Thousand
($5,000.00) Dollats to him. by or on behalf of the WILLIAM MCGUIRE and CAROLYN
MCGUIRE (aka Bill McGuire; improperly named as Caroline MecGuire) and AUTO-OWNERS
INSURANCE COMPANY, the payment and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PAUL
DULBERG does hereby release and discharge the WILLIAM MCGUIRE and CAROLYN
MCGUIRE and AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE COMPANY, and any agents or employees of the
WILLIAM MCGUIRE and CAROLYN MCGUIRE and AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE
COMPANY, of and from any and all causes of action, claims and demands of whatsoever kind or
nature including, but not limited to, any claim for personal injuries and property damage arising out
of a certain chain saw incident that allegedly occurred on or about June 28, 2011, within and upon

the premises known commonly as 1016 West Elder Avenue, City of McHenry. County of
MeHenry, Siate of iilinois,

IT IS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that there is presently pending a cause
of action in the Circuit Court of the 22™ Judicial Circuit, McHenry County, [llinois entitled "Paul
Dulberg, Plaintiff, vs. David Gagnon, Individually, and as agent of Caroline McGuire and Bill
McGuire, and Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, Individually, Defendants", Cause No. 2012 LA
178, and that this settlement is contingent upon WILLIAM McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE
being dismissed with prejudice as parties to said lawsuit pursuant to a finding by the Circuit Court
that the settlement between the parties constitutes a good faith settlement for purposes of the Iflinois
Joint Tortfeasor Contribution Act, 740 ILCS 100/0.01, ef seq.

[T 1S FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that as part of the consideration for thig
agreement the undersigned represents and warrants as follows (check applicable boxes):

" I wasnot 65 or older on the date of the occurrence.
[2” ] was not receiving SSI or SSDI on the date of the occurrence.
W I am not eligible to receive SSI or SSDI,

@ lamnot currently receiving SSIor SSDI.
IT 1S FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD:

a. That any subrogated claims or liens for medical expenses paid by or on
behalf of PAUL DULBERG shall be the responsibility PAUL DULBERG,
including, but not limited to, any Medicare liens. Any and all
reimbursements of medical expenses to subrogated parties, including
Medicare's rights of reimbursement. if any, shall be PAUL DULBERG’s
responsibility. and not the responsibility of the parties released herein.

b. That any outstanding medical expenses are PAUL DULBERG's
responsibility and all payment of medical expenses hereafter shall be PAUL
DULBERG'’s responsibility, and not the responsibility of the parties released




c. That PAUL DULBERG g
parties released hereip ag
including, but not limited
recover medical or Medica

8rees to save and hold |
ainst any claims made
to Medicare or parties
I'¢ payments,

narmiess and indemnify the
by any medical providers,
subrogated to the rights to

parties hereto, jointly and severaj
executors, conservators, adminj '
each.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERS

TOOD that this settlement is a com
a doubtful and disputed claim and no | iability :

promise of
is adinitted a3 g consequence hiereof _

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and seal on the dates set forth
below.

-

Dated: /" 2§ ioey ,,.m’.,f;‘éﬁi{:}:/'{."?f"f’";___ -
PAUL DULBERG
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} SS.

COUNTY OF MCHENRY )

PAUL DULBERG personall
executed the foregoing Release and S
and purposes set forth therein,

Dated this iu__!_{]day of nuary, g, :

QFFICIAL SEAL

SHEILA M QU]N[E)A:;JLLmous
Y PUBLIC - STATE

N&?omwssmu EXPIRES:00/13/14
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STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22™° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
COUNTY OF McHENRY
PAUL DULBERG, )
)
Plaintiff, )}  CaseNo, 12LA 178
)
V8§, )
ly, and |
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as ) . FIED
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL ) 7 ey Goury, Wil
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE )
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually, ) JAN 2 2 2014
)
Defendants. ) RS

GOOD FAITH FINDING AND ORDER OF DISMISSAL

THIS CAUSE coming on to be heard on the Motion for Good Faith Finding and for Order
of Dismissal with Prejudice filed by Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire, and the Court
being fully advised in the premises,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED:

. That settlement belwecﬁ Plaintiff Paul Dulberg and Defendants Bill McGuire and
Carolyn McGuire (improperly named Caroline) constitutes a fair and reasonable and good faith
settlement within the meaning of the Illinois Joint Tortfeasor Contribution Act, 740 ILCS 001 et
seq.

2, That the pood faith settlement shall henceforth constitute a bar to any and all claims
that Plaintiff Paul Dulberg and Defendant David Gagnon and other known or unknown tortfeasors
may have against Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire on account of or arising out of
the injuries, if any, sustained by Plaintiff Pau Dulberg as a result of the alleged chain saw accident

that occurred on June 28, 2011, whether by way of original action, third party claim, cross-claim,

counterclaim, claim for contribution or otherwise,




{ 4

"o ¢

3. That Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire be and are hereby dismissed
from the above-captioned lawsuit as party defendants and cross-claimants, with prejudice, and in
bar of further suit. '

4. That that there is no just reason to delay the enforcement or appeal of this good faith

finding and order of dismissal,

DATED: %7
JUDGE Thomas A. ‘Me%/
Y

Prepared by:

Ronald A. Barch

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 East Riverside Blvd,

Rockford, [L. 61114

815/226-7700




STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF MCHENRY

CIRCUP™COURT FOR THE 22ND JUDICIAL CxRCUI'Y

} SS e :.«.m .—4.0*"“ —-—"‘? E:
" ety

-

o e

(

f',;i i e
GEN. NO. AR

OJury B3 Non-Jury

L on _3.708

N\'\\. ISR NE

FerE
Cuod Y\\\ Coutt
VS L[]

% {:.._J.,f_g \ r‘al

Cattond sr.,‘sr;-:} . 4 e

?;41.

Prepared by:

Plaintiff’s
Attorney.

e 1

Defendant’s

Attorney

e "y"?;u [ ¥
weretd

E N SRS 1)

B e
s

yeok s

Lo et [

ORDER

5 B

o rif e oo ""?“‘!- e =F f'; Lo
.
- i x Syt o ol i £ P et G e f £ B
¢ gt ’
- U
4 H &
- ool FF ey W
s . ey Ao, d e Ry L 4 |
yay o e e Lo b
. W
1
i
PPt 2 { " ]
hon VI ] U A iy
! teea, )
e n e e B
v i - ¢ |
Lk i I ) . ) .
] n . " ol
' ,,"!%f""-"‘u Friaeg T -"%‘:x".,zfvf..u-"‘i"“%v“-‘* g,

Attorney for:

Attorney Registration No.:

% -
(R - S

Y

H %

s

. AT o
ol PPN O I A e

T .
i Y k) VR ot 7 {..,,,, g, gy e A A £k e
i
i !
¥
i . . {
; b i;‘ { Pedt 7, A £ Tl
! g & & e Wb s
fan ety S N e ‘ f e o {{,«.j‘ w“’\”&,ﬁ\ﬁ(fbﬁ%@\ ;}ﬂﬁ‘i\dmm&ﬁ@ iﬁ"i‘, .
: . o K -y
C & { - raan Fhe £ ) St S | Fﬁr-,.!}, PO a SRR N
o b ',‘
i v
Judge
oo




CLAIM PAYMENT

ELGIN CLAIM BRANCH
PO BOX 39
DUNDEE IL 60118-0039

MAJCR HILL INSURANCE
PO BOX 146
FOX LAKE IL 60020-0146

RONALD BARCH

CICERQ FRANCE BARCH & ALEXANDER
6323 E RIVERSIDE BLVD

ROCKFORD, IL 61114-4414

COVERAGE:

442 - HOL - HOMEOWNERS LIABILITY ({(INCL MED}

Auto-Owners Insurance

Life Home Car Business

353319777

Tha'b Froblorn Prophe®
CLAIM NUMBER PAID DATE AMOUNT PAID
013-0002779-2011 02/10/2014 S¥*%%5, 000,00
LOSS DATE STATUS POLICY NUMBER
06/28/2011 [CLOSE COVERAGE 48 010965 01

INSURED

WILLIAM MOGUIRE & CAROLYN MCGUIRE

ON BEHALF OFt
PAUL DULBERG

DETACH HERE AND KEEP FOR YOUR RECORDS

Auto-Owners Insurance
Life Home Car Business

The o Protlom Puaple™

FIVE ‘THOUSAND AND 00/100 -DOLLARS

PAY TO THE o )
ORDER OF PAUL DULBERG & HIS ATTORNEYS
THOMAS J POPOVICH PC

IN PAYMENT OF: _ _
PAYMENT ON BEHALF OF PAUL DULBERG
PULL AND FINAL SETTLEMENT

0353349779 0718232840

BANK OF AMERICA, NA
CHICAGO IL. 60610

__THIS DOCLIMENT HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND, VOID PANTOGRAPH, AND MICROPRINTING 1N THE BORDER
OWNERS {NSURANCE GO, - CLAIM PAYMENT CHECK

70-2328
fab-l’s

353319777

02/10/2014

INSURED: WILLIAM MCGUIRE & CAROLYN MCGUIRE

CLAIM NUMBER LOSS DATE

013-0002779-2011 06/28/2011

POLICY NUMBER AGENCY .
48 010965 01 04-0517-00 | $*¥*¥¥5,000.00 |

av'6sB8iB81LLG"

D Aol

. MATURE HAL 0 COLOWR) DACKGIOULD » BORDER CONEANS MISROPRINTING .~
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The Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich P.C.
3416 W. Eum StreeT || ECEIV [i_g

ey

McHEenNRy, Tr.LiNos 600 i
TreLEPHONE: 815.344.37 FEB -4 2014
FacsiMiLE: 815.344.52
THOMAS J. PoPovicy iohl ARK T, Voo
Hawns A, Masr www.popovichlaw.com MES PI TUTA
JOHN A, KORNAK Ra#ERT J. LUMBER
January 31, 2014 THERESA M. FREEMAN

VIA FACSIMILE: 815/226-7701
& FIRST CLASS MAIL:

Ronald A. Barch

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 E. Riverside Blvd,

Rockford, IL 61114

RE:  Pawl Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr, Barch:

Please find enclosed with this letter the executed Release in the above-referenced matter. Please
forward the settlement draft to my attention at your earliest convenience.

As Tunderstand it, you have no liens on the file other than our attorney’s lien.

Thank you for your cooperation.

smq
Enclosure

WAUKEGAN OFFICE

210 Norrer MarTIN LUyTHER
KinG Jr. Avenug
WaukeGan, IL 60085




DATE:

TO:

Law Offlces T Popovich Fax:1-815-344-5280

. | {

Feb 4 2014 10:11am

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH, PLZ

3416 West Elm Street
McHenry, IL 60050
Telephone: 815-344-3797
Facsimile: 815-344-5280

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL
TELECOPY COVER SHEET

2414

FACSIMILE: & S;/ &7&//) — :};LO/

FROM:

Sl

-LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J, POPOVICH, P.C.

3416 West Elm Street
McHenry, IL 60050
815-344-3797 Fax: 815-344-5280

NUMBER OF PAGES: : (INCLUDING COVER SHEET)

MESSAGE:

2

(
/
,(
!
|
J
,(
{
!

@

|

|

!

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FAX AND ANY ACCOMPAN
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR USE BY THE AD
OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER TO THE [N
ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COM

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

YING DOCUMENTS ARE ATTOR Y
DRESSEE, IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT,
TENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT
MUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF.YOU HAVE

|
|

J.EY PRIVILEGED AND

RECEIVED THIS IN ERROR, PLEASE RETURN THE ORIGINALS TO THE $ENDER VIA THE U.S, POSTAL SERVICE, THANK YOU.

P001/002




Law Offices T Popovieh Fax:1-815-344-5280

Feb 4 2014 1C:11am PO02/002

'

{

Form w'g Request for Taxpayer m a iﬁzt
Mﬂgg‘;;m Identification Number and Certification send to the IRS.
Irtermal Rovenixs Sorvice
Narna (a3 shown on your Inconve tax retumj ‘
Law Off T J. Popovich, P.C

Businets name/cisregarded entity name, if different from above

Check appropriate box for feder] tax

[ other tsve nstructions)

elassification equired; [ individualisote proprister  [£]' G Corporation [T 'S Corporation

E:l Limited fiability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C comorstion, 528 carporation, Papartnorship) »

1 rutnemnip ] Trustiestate
] Exempt payes

Addresa (number, street, and apt. or suite no.)
3416 W, Elm Street

. i
Requester's name el soidmas (optiona)

City, state, and 2P codo
McHenry, IL 60050

Print or type
Seo Speciic Instructions on page 2.

List acegunit number(s} hers (optional)

Taxpayer Identification Number {TIN)

Enter your TIN in the eppropriate box. The TIN provided must match the naa given oft the “Name” ling

to avold backup withholding. For individuals, thia ks your social secirity number (SSN). However, (or a
entity, see the Part | instructions on paga 3, For other = -

number (EIN]. If you do not have a humber, see How to got &

residont allan, sole proprietor, or
entitles, it Is your employer identification

TIN on page 3,
Nota, If the account is [n more then one name, see the chart on page 4 for guidelines on whose [ Employer ideiiflogtion nimber
number to enter. T
3t6] - 4l2{71slo]|s]s
Certification

Under penalties of perfury, | certify that:

1. The number shown on this form Is my ¢orrect taxpayer identification number (or | am walting for & aumber to be issued to me}, and

2. ) am not subject to

wlmhold!ngbeoause.(a)lamexemptl‘rombacbmpwlmhddhg.or(b)lhavenotbemnoﬁﬁedbythelmmnevanuo

baciap
S«'vlcaURS]UmImsub]emmbadumMWdMQasaMofafaihAmmrepmaﬂhtems!ofdmdends or(c}ﬂmlRShaamﬁﬂedmeMIam

no longer subject withholding, end
3. lam a U.S. citizen or other U,S, person idefined below),

Certification inatructions. You must cross out ftem 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently

bjecttobaohlpwﬂrmddlng

baegause you have falled to report all interest and dividends on your tax retum, For real estate transactions, itom 2 does

intersst paid, acquisiton or abandonment of socured proparty, cancellation of debt, contributions to &n Individual
dwldmds,youmnocrequtre})oslgnmewﬁmm but you must preadd

generally, payments other than Interest
Instructions ¢n page 4.

mam (lRNI
your comctTlN. Ses the

7

General Instructions
Sction references are to the Irfemal Revemnie Code unless otherwise

.3

Purpose of Form -

A person who ls required to ffe an information retum with the IRS must
obtaln your comact taxpayer kientification number (TIN) to report, for
examplo, lnmmpﬂdwyw.mdostalsmmuﬁons.mmmgemm
you paid, asquisition or abandonmant of secured property, cancellailon
of debt, or contrilbutions you made to an IRA.

Use Form W-9 oy If you are a .S, person {including & resident
alien), to provide your comnct TIN to the person requesting it (the
requester) and, when applicable, to:

1. Certify that tha TIN you are giving s correct (or you are walting fora

e | Srs, "/[m.,j /{}aﬂ// -

muammmmmmmmw-awmm

your TIN, yeu must use the requester’s # & Is substantiglly similar
to this Form W-9.
Definition of a U.S. person. For fadaral tax pumaoses, you are

considered a U.S. person If you are!
+ An Individual who s a U.S. citizen or U,S] resident alten,

= A partnership, comporation, company, or assoclation created or
ofgarﬂzedmmUnnodsmmwundermahwso!mUnmdsmes.

* An estate (other than a foreign estate),

+ A domaostic trust (as defined In Regul section 301.7701-7).
Special rules for partnerships. Parinerships that conduct a trade or
business in the United States are g mqtﬂredﬁopaya%ddlng
1ax on eny foreign partners’ sharaoim from such busineoss.

Further, In certain cases where a Form W-9 has not been received, a

number to ba lssued), pamwslﬁplsremlmdtopmmata 18 a forelgn person,
2. Centify that you are not subjoct to backap withholding, or pay wmhddb'-egtax.‘mc&m;;ore.if maU.S.peﬁl:onma!lsa
3, Clalm exemption from backup withholding if you &re a U.S, axempt Pﬂ‘“‘“ & partnership conducting a trade or business [n the Unlted .
payoe, "app"cable.ywmmwngu::kﬁy:uus person, your mm\lﬂaﬂiﬂnw&baﬁ to setablish your LS,
allocabla share of any partnership Incoma from a U.S, trade or business status and avold withholding on your sharg of partnership Income,
Is net subject to the withhelding tax on korelgn partniers' share of
effactively cornectad Income.

Cat, Mo, 10231X Form W-9 {Rev. 1-2011)
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_“The Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich PC,

3416 W. ELM STREET
McHEenNry, ILLNoIs 60050
TELEPHONE: 815.344,3797
FacsiviLe: 815.344.5280

. Mark J, Vogo
. PoPOVICH , .

ITE;:‘:S -;{4;?0 'popovichlaw.com JAmES P. Tutas

j A KORNAK . RoBERT J, LUuMBER

OHN A, Ianuary 31 20 14 . THERESA M. FREEMAN

VIA FACSIMILE: $15/226-7701
& FIRST CLASS MAIL:

Ronald A. Barch

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 E. Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL. 61114

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr, Barch:

Please find enclosed with this letter the executed Release in the above-referenced matter. Please
forward the settlement draft to my attention at your earliest convenience, "

As Lunderstand it, you have no liens on the file other than our attof'ney’s lien.

Thank you for your cooperation.

smq
Enclosure

OFFICE

210 Nortet MarTiv LUTHER
Kivg Jr. Avenue
WavkeGan, IL 60085
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GENERAL RELEASE AND SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

WILLIAM MCGUIRE and CAROLYN MCGUIRE and AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE
COMPANY, of and from aity and all causes of action, claims and demands of whatsbcver kind or
nature including, but not limited 10, any claim for personal injuries and property damage arising out
of a certain chain saw mncident that allegedly occurred on or about June 28, 2011, within and upon
the premises known commonly as 1016 West Elder Avenue, City of McHenry. County of
McHenry, State of fiiinois. : -

IT IS FURTHER. AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that there is presently pending a cause
of action in the Circuit Coust of the 22 Judicial Circuit, McHenry County, Tllinois entitled "Payl
Dulberg, Plaintiff, vs, David Gagnon, Individually, and as agent of Caroline McGuire and Bj)]
McGuire, and Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, Individually, Defendants", Cause No.2012 LA
178, and that this settlement is contingent upon WILLIAM McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE
being dismissed with prejudice as parties to said lawsuit pursuant to a finding by the Circuit Court
that the settlement between the parties constitutes a good faith settlement for purposes of the [llinois
Joint Tortfeasor Contribution Acl, 740 1LCS 100/0.0 L, ef seq,

ITIS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that as part of the consideration for this
agreement the undersigned represents and warrants as follows (check applicable boxes): -

B Iwasnot 65 or older on the date of the occurrence.
@ Iwasnot recejving SST or $SDT on the date of the occurrence.
O  Tamnoteligible to receive 881 or SSDI,

™ Yamnet currently receiving SSIor SSDI.

ITIS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD:

a. That any subrogated claims or liens for medical expenses paid by or on
behalf of PAUL DULBERG shail be the responsibility PAUL DULBERG,
including, but not limited to, any Medicare liens. Any and all
reimbursements of medical expenses to subrogated parties, including
Medicare's rights of reimbursement, if any, shall be PAUL DULBERG’s
responsibility, and not the responsibility of the parties rejeased herein,

b. That any outstanding  medical expenses are PALJL, DULBERG’S
responsibility and all payment of medical expenses hereafter shall be PAUL
DULBERG's responsibility, and not the responsibility of the parties released
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c. That PAUL DULBERG agrees to save and hold harmless and indemnify the
parties released herein against any claims made by any medical providers,
including, but not limited to Medicare or parties subrogated to the rights to
recover medical or Medicare payments,

IT IS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD by the parties hereto that this agreement
contains the entire agreement between the parties with regard to materials set forth herein, and shall
be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, jointly and severally, and the
£xecutors, conservators, administrators, guardians, personal representatives, heirs and successors of
each. ‘

IT IS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTQOD that this settlement is a compromise of
& doubttul-and disputed claim and no | iability is admitted a3 a consequelice hereof,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and seal an the dates set forth

below.
7 /
g ,
Dated: /-2 9~ Z2ors/ VW.M%/
PAUL DULBERG
STATE OF ILLINOIS )

| ) SS.
COUNTY OF MCHENRY )

PAUL DULBERG personally appeared before me this date and acknowledged that she
executed the foregoing Release and Settlement Agreement as his own free act and deed for the uses
and purposes set forth therein,

5

Dated ﬂ:isgzg%day of lanuary, a@f 4,

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHEILA M QUINLAN

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF {LLINCIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/13/14




February 4, 2014

Clerk of the Cireuit Court

McHenry County Government Center
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL. 60098

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Individually, and as Agent of
Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, and Caroline McGuire
and Bill McGuire, Individually - Case No.12 LA 178
Dear Clerk:

: A Good Faith Finding And Order Of Dismissal was entered by Judge Meyer on January
22, 2014, with regard to the above-captioned lawsuit. Please forward a file-stamped copy of the
signed order to me in the stamped, self-addressed envelope which I am providing herewith for

_this purpose. I have also enclosed my check in the amount of $2.50 to cover the cost.
Thank you for your assistance.
Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C,

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj/mecc9.1tr
encls,
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A. Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 BEAST RIVERSINE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
Paut R. Cicenro

Joun W, FPranck

Ronanny A. BARCH January 27 2014
CuaniLes P, ALEXANDER ’

TEL: (1415) 226-7700
FAX: (815) 226-7701

‘CuaNTEL R, BIeLskis
ANDREW T, SmErn

,“.\}
Attorney Hans A. Mast @ @ P y

Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC

3416 West Elm Street
McHenry, 1L 60050
Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)
Dear Mr, Mast:

As you likely know, on January 22, 2014, the trial court granted my Motion for Good
Faith Finding and Dismissal. I understand that copies of the signed original order should be
available through the Circuit Clerk’s office within a few days.

My clients and I are interested in wrapping up our settlement as soon as possible. All I
need from you at this time is the fully executed release and a fully executed IRS Form W-9. |
supplied both original documents to you under cover dated January 9, 2014, Please attend to
these items at your earliest convenience. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

PVM

RONALD A, BARCH
RB:mj\40ltr. HAM
ce Tom Malatia (Claim No, 13-2779-11)
Attorney Perry Accardo




January 9, 2014

Clerk of the Circuit Court

McHenry County Government Center
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Individually, and as Agent of
Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, and Caroline McGuire
and Bill McGuire, Individually - Case No. 12 LA 178
Dear Clerk:

Please find enclosed an original Notice of Motion and Motion for Good Faith Finding
and for Order of Dismissal with Prejudice by Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire.
Please file said documents.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

~ Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj/mcc8, lir
encls,
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
Paul R. CICERO

, TRL: (815) 226-7700
Jonn W. FRANCE FAXs (815) 226-7701
RoNaLD A, BARCH

Janua 2014
CUARLES P. ALEXANDER ry 9,20

Cranter, R, BIELSKES

Annirew T, SsiTu @@
Attorney Hans A, Mast P y
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC

3416 West Elm Street
McHenry, I, 60050

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr, Mast:

In view of the settlement documented by your letter of December 26, 2013, [ am
enclosing herewith a Notice of Motion and a Motion for Good Faith Finding and Dismissal. The

motion is scheduled for presentation before Judge Thomas A. Meyer on Wednesday, January 22,
2014, at 9:00 a.m.

Enclosed herewith you will also find a proposed General Release and Settlement
Agreement for execution by Mr, Dulberg. Please have Mr. Dulberg execute the release before a
Notary Public and return it to me. In the alternative, please call me with any questions or
requested modifications you may have.

Based upon our earlier exchange of communications on the subject, it does not appear
that we have any known liens to deal with other than your Attorneys’ Lien, That being the case,
I can secure a single settlement draft payable to you and your client as soon as I receive and
executed TIRS Form W-9. I am enclosing a blank IRS Form W-9 to facilitate your quick
response. If you return the executed W-9 right away I may have the settlement draft by the time
you are in a position to furnish me with the executed release.

Please do not hesitate to call me if you have any questions concerning the above or the
enclosed. I otherwise look forward to receiving the executed IRS Form W-9 and the executed
release at your earliest convenience. I will also see you or one of your colleagues on January 15.

Very truly yours,
RB:mj\39ir HAM
Encl.
cc Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)

RONALD A, BARCH




GENERAL RELEASE AND SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

NOW COMES PAUL DULBERG, and in consideration of the payment of Five-Thousand
($5,000.00) Dollars to him, by or on behalf of the WILLIAM MCGUIRE and CAROLYN
MCGUIRE (aka Bill McGuire; improperly named as Caroline MeGuire) and AUTO-QWNERS
INSURANCE COMPANY, the payment and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PAUL
DULBERG does hereby release and discharge the WILLIAM MCGUIRE and CAROLYN
MCGUIRE and AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE COMPANY, and any agents or employees of the
WILLIAM MCGUIRE and CAROLYN MCGUIRE and AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE
COMPANY, of and from any and all causes of action, claims and demands of whatsoever kind or
nature including, but not limited to, any claim for personal injuries and property damage arising out
of a certain chain saw incident that allegedly occurred on or about June 28, 2011, within and upon
the premises known commonly as 1016 West Elder Avenue, City of McHenry, County of
McHenry, State of llinois,

IT IS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that there is presently pending a cause
of action in the Circuit Court of the 22™ Judicial Circuit, McHenry County, Illinois entitled "Paul
Dulberg, Plaintiff, vs. David Gagnon, Individually, and as agent of Caroline McGuire and Bill
MecGuire, and Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, Individually, Defendants”, Cause No. 2012 LA
178, and that this settlement is contingent upon WILLIAM McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE
being dismissed with prejudice as parties to said lawsuit pursuant to a finding by the Circuit Court
that the settlement between the parties constitutes a good faith settlement for purposes of the Illinois
Joint Tortfeasor Contribution Act, 740 ILCS 100/0.01, et seq.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that as part of the consideration for this
agreement the undersigned represents and warrants as follows (check applicable boxes):

O I'was not 65 or older on the date of the occurrence.

O I'was not receiving SSI or SSDI on the date of the occurrence.
O I am not eligible to receive SSI or SSDI.

O I am not currently receiving SSI or SSDI,

ITIS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD:

a. That any subrogated claims or liens for medical expenses paid by or on
behalf of PAUL DULBERG shall be the responsibility PAUL DULBERG,
including, but not limited to, any Medicare liens. Any and all
reimbursements of medical expenses to subrogated parties, including
Medicare's rights of reimbursement, if any, shall be PAUL. DULBERG’s
responsibility, and not the responsibility of the parties released herein,

b. That any outstanding medical expenses are PAUL DULBERG’s
responsibility and all payment of medical expenses hereafter shall be PAUL
DULBERG’s responsibility, and not the responsibility of the parties released




¢, That PAUL DULBERG agrees to save and hold harmless and indemnify the
parties released herein against any claims made by any medical providers,
including, but not limited to Medicare or parties subrogated to the rights to
recover medical or Medicare payments.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD by the parties hereto that this agreement
contains the entire agreement between the parties with regard to materials set forth herein, and shall
be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, jointly and severally, and the

executors, conservators, administrators, guardians, personal representatives, heirs and successors of
each.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that this settlement is a compromise of
a doubtful and disputed claim and no liability is admitted as a consequence hereof,

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, | have hereunto set my hand and seal on the dates set forth
- below, '

Dated:

PAUL DULBERG

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) SS.
COUNTY OF MCHENRY )

PAUL DULBERG personally appeared before me this date and acknowledged that she
executed the foregoing Release and Settlement Agreement as his own free act and deed for the uses
and purposes set forth therein.

Dated this day of January, 2014,

Notary Public




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 29ND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
COUNTY OF McHENRY

PAUL DULBERG,

Plaintiff, Case No. 12 LA 178

¥8.

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually,

Defendants.

GOOD FAITH FINDING AND ORDER OF DISMISSAL

THIS CAUSE coming on to be heard on the Motion for Good Faith Finding and for Order
of Dismissal with Prejudice filed by Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire, and the Court
being fully advised in the premises,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED:

1. That settlement between Plaintiff Paul Dulberg and Defendants Bill McGuire and
Carolyn McGuire (improperly named Caroline) constitutes a fair and reasonable and good faith
settlement within the meaning of the Illinois Joint Tortfeasor Contribution Act, 740 ILCS 0.01 et
seq.

2. That the good faith settlement shall henceforth constitute a bar to any and all claims
that Plaintiff Paul Dulberg énd Defendant David Gagnon and other known or unknown tortfeasors
may have against Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire on account of or arising out of
the injuries, if any, sustained by Plaintiff Paul Dulberg as a result of the alieged chain saw accident

that occurred on June 28, 2011, whether by way of original action, third party claim, cross-claim,

counterclaim, claim for contribution or otherwise.




3. That Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire be and are hereby dismissed
from the above-captioned lawsuit as party defendants and cross-claimants, with prejudice, and in
bar of further suit.

4. That that there is no just reason to delay the enforcement or appeal of this good faith

finding and order of dismissal.

DATED:

JUDGE Thomas A. Meyer

Prepared by:

Ronald A. Barch

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 East Riverside Blvd. '
Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700




Form W"'g Request for Taxpayer Give Form to the

Fav, J 2011 H requester. Do not
Eeparent e o) kdentification Number and Certification sond to the INS.
Intemal Hevenue Service )

Nama (as shown on your Inoome tax retum}

Buslness name/disregarded entily rame, If dliferent from above -

Chatk appropriate box for federal tax
olessification (required): [ ] individuaVsole proprister [ Goorporation [} 8 Coporation  [] Partnership [} Trustisstate

[ Limited ablity compariy. Enter the tax clasalfioation (C=C oorporatlon, 8=8 corpotaticn, P=partnership) & L) Exermpt payee

Print or type
See Specific Instructions on page 2.

] Other (ssa Instructions) »
Addrass (Tumber, street, and apt, of suite no,)

Requaster's name and address (optional)

Clty, state, and ZIP code

List accaunt numberls) hera {optional) ————

AN Taxpayer Identification Number (TiN)

Entar your TIN In the appropriate box. The TIN provided must matoh the name given on the “Name® line | Secial security number
to avold backup withhelding. For individuals, this is Your soclal security number (SSN). However, for 4 |
resldent allen, sole propristor, or disregarded entity, see the Part } insttuctions on page 3. For othar

entlties, it Is your employer identification number {EIN). If you do not have a number, aee How fo geta
TIN on page 3, .

Note. If the aocount is In more than one name, see the chart on page 4 for guidelinss on whose Employer dentification number |
rumber to enter,

X0 Ceriification

Under penalties of perjury, | certity that:
1. The mimber shown on thls form Is my correol taxpayer ldenlification number (or [ am waiting for a number

2. 1am not sublect to backup withholding because; {a} 1 am exempt from backup withhelding,
Setvice (IRS) that I am subject 1o backup withholding as a result of & fallure to report all Int;
ro longer subjsct ta backup withholding, and

8. lama U.S, cltizen or other U8, person (defined below),

Certification Instructions. You must cross out llem 2 above f youi havo baen nolified by the IRS that Yo are currently sublect 1o backup withholding
because you have failed 1o report all Interest and dividands on your tax retum, For real estate transastiens, tem 2 does not apply, For martgage
Interest paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured proparty, cancellatlon of debt, contributions to an Individual re

tiremaent arrangement (IRA), and
generally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not requlred to sign the certification, but you must provide your cotreot TIN. See the
Instructions on page 4.

Sign Slgnature of
Here .S, peraon »

to be issued to me), and

or (1) | have not been notified by the Internal Revenue
arest or dividends, ¢r (o) the IRS has notlfied me that 1am

Date»
General Instructions NDte.T‘:L: a reqlester gl\.':as;.1 youa \‘ortm other thian Form W-8 to request
ur TIN, lu ’ t
Section references are to the Intemal Revenue Coda unless otherwise '{;’ this Fwy,,ﬁ’” Wn.\as 5@ tho requastar's form If i Is substantally smiar
noted, Definition of a U.8, person. For foderat tax prposes, you are
Pumose of Form considered a U.S, person If you are!

A person who s required to fila an information refum with the IRS must * An individual who Is a U.S. citizen or U.S. resident alien,
obtain your corract taxpayer identification number (TN} to report, for * A parinership, carporation, cormpany, of association created or
example, Income pald to you, real estate transactions, mortgage Interest organlzed In the United States ar under the laws of the Unlted States,

Yyou pald, acquisition or abandonment of secured propetty, cancellation
of debt, or contributions you mada to an IRA, » An estate (other than a forelgn estats), or

Use Form W-0 only if you are a U.S. person finclu ding & residant » A demestic trust (as defined In Regulations section 301,7701-7),
alien), to provide your correct TIN to the person requesfing It {the Speclal rules for partnerships. Partnerships that conduct a frade or
requester) and, when applicabls, to: buslness In the United Statos are generally regulred to pay a withholding

. tax on any foreign pariners’ share of income from such \
1-53":'“’;6“?‘ 'h;;)rm you aro giving is correot (or you ara walling for a Fyia e cortat caste whore Form W-6 hias not boetr:uriiggiiid a
number to be lsaued), ‘

partnarshlp Is required to presume that a partner Is & foreign person,
2. Gertlfy that you are not subject to backup withhalding, o and pay the withholding tax. Therefors, If you are g U.S, person that s a
8, Clalm exsmption from backup withholding If you are & U.S, exempt partner In a parinership conducting a trade or business In the United
payee. f applicable, you are also cenlifying that as a U3, person, your States, provide Form W-9 to the partnarship o establish your U.S,
allacable share of any partnership Income fram a U.S. trade or business sltatus and avold withholding on your shars of partnership Incoms,
Is not sublsct to the withholding tax on foreign partners’ shars of
offoctlvely connected income,

Cal, No. 10231X Form W-8 (Rev. 1-2011)




Form W-8 (Rev, 1-2011)

Page 2

The person who gives Form W-8 to the partnership for purposes of
establishing ks U8, status and avolding withhelding on lis allocable
share of net income from the partnership condusting a trade or business
in the United States iIs in the followlng cases:

» The U8, owner of a disregarded entity and not the antity,

» Tha U.8, grantor or other owner of a grantor trust and not the trust,
and

* The U.S, trust (other than a grantor trust) and not the beneficlarles of
the trust,

Foreign person. If you are a foreign person, do not 0se Form W-8,
Instead, use the appropriate Form W-8 (see Publication 515,
Withholding of Tax on Nonresident Allehs and Forelgh Entities).

Nenresldent alien who becomes a resident allen, Generally, only a
nonresident allen Individual may use the terms of a tax treaty to raduce
or eliminate U.S, tax on certain types of Income, However, most tax
treatles contain a provislon known as a “saving clause,” Exceptions
specifted in the saving clause may permit an exemption from tax to
continue for certain types of Income even after the payee has otherwise
become a U.S, resident alian for tax purposes,

tf you are a U.8, resldent allen who s relying on an excaption
contalned In the saving clause of & tax treaty to claim an exemption

from U8, lax on certain types of incoms, yau must attach a statement
lo Form W-9 that specifies the following five items:

1. The treaty country. Generally, this must be the same treaty under
which you dlaimed exernption from tax as a nonresident allen,

2, The treaty article addressing the income,

3. The article number (or location) in the tax treaty that contalns the
saving clause and Its exceptiona,

4. The type and amount of Income that quallfies for the exemption
from tax,

6. Sufficlent faots to justify the exemption from tax under the terms of
the treaty article,

Example, Artlole 20 of the U.8,-China income tax treaty allows an
exemption from tax for scholarship income recelved by a Chinese
student temporanily present in the United States, Undar U.S. law, this
student will become a residant atlen for tax purposes If his or her stay in
the Unlited States exceeds 6 calendar years. However, paragraph 2 of
the first Protocol lo the U.S,-China treaty (dated ApHil 80, 1984) allows
the provislons of Alicle 20 to continus to apply even after the Ghinese
student bocomes a rasident alien of the United States, A Chinese
student whe qualifies for this exception {under paragraph 2 of the first
protocal) ard Is relylng on this axception to clalm an exemption from tax
on his of her schalarship or fellowshlp Income would attach to Form
W-8 a statement that includes the information described abovs to
support that examption.

If your are a honresldent alien of a forelgn entity not subjeot to backup
vithhalding, give the requester the appropriate completed Form W-8,

What Is backup withholding? Persons making certain payments to you
must undar certaln conditions withhold and pay to the IRS a percentage
of such payments. This Is called *ackup withholding.* Payments that
may be subject te backup withholding Includs Interest, tax-exampt
intarest, dividends, broker and barter exchange transactions, rents,
royalties, nonemployee pay, and certain payments from fishing boat
operators, Reat estate transactlons are not subject to backup
withholding,

You wik nat bs subject to backup withholding on payments you
recelve If you give the requester your ooirect TIN, make the proper
certifications, and repart all your taxable Interest and dividends on your
tax return,

Payments you receive will he subject to backup
withholding If:
1. You do not furnish your TIN to the requester,

2. You da not certify your TIN when required (see the Par 1
instructions on page 3 for details),

3. The H3S tells the requaster that you furnished an Incorrect TIN,

4, The IRS tells you thal you are subjact ta hackup withholding
becausa you did not repart all your interest and dividends on your tax
retutn {for teportabls Interest and dividends only), or

5, You do not certify to tha requaster that yolt are not subject to
backup withholding undar 4 above (for raportable Interest and dividend
acoounts opened after 1883 only), ’

Certaln payees and payments are exempt from backup withholding,
See the instructions belew and the separats Instructions for the
Requester of Form W-2,

Also see Special nules for partnerships on page 1,
Updating Your Information

You must provide updated Infarmation to any person 1o whom you
chaimed to ba an exempt payes If you are no langer an exempt payee
and anticipate recaiving reportable payments in the future from this
pearson. For example, you may need to provide updated Information If
you are a C corporation that elects to be an S corporaticn, or if you na
longear are lax exempt, In addition, you must fumlsh a new Forrn W-9 If

the name or TIN changes for the account, for example, if the grantor of a
grantor trust dies.

Penalties

Faliure to furnish TIN, If you fail to furnish your corect TIN to &
requester, you are subject to a penalty of $50 for each such fatiure
unless your fallure |s due to reasunable cause and not to willkut negleat,

Civil penalty for false information with respect to withholding. If you
make & false statement with no reasonable basls that resuills n no
backup withitolding, you are subject to a $500 penalty,

Criminal penaity tor falsifying information. Willfully fatslfying
cartifications ot affirmations may subjsct you to eriminal penalites
Including fines and/or imprisonment.

_Misuse of TINs, If the requester disoloses o uses TINs in viclation of

federal law, tha requester may be subjeat to ovil and criminal penalties,
Spectfic Instructions
Name

If you are an indiidual, you must generally enter the name shown on
your income tax retumn. However, if you have changed your last nama,
for Instance, due ta marrlage without informing the Soclal Security
Administration of the name change, enter your first name, the lasi name
shown on your social securlty card, and your new last name,

It the account Is In joint names, fist first, and then clcle, the name of
the parson ar entity whose number you entered In Part | of the form.

Sole proprietor. Enter your Individual name as shown on your ingome
tax return on the "Name” ling, You may enter your business, trade, or
“daing business as (DBA)" parme oh the “Business name/disregarded
entity name" line,

Partnership, G Gorporation, or § Corporation., Enter the entity's name
on the "Name" line and any businass, trade, ot “dolng business as
{DBA) name” on the *Business name/disregarded entity name” fine.

Pisregarded entity, Enter the owner's name on the *Name” line. The
name of the entily enlered on tha *Name” line should never be a
disregardad entity. The name on the “Name” line must be the name
shown an tha income tax return on which the fncome wiil be reported,
For example, if a forelgn LLG that Is treated as a disregarded entlty for
L1.8. federal tax purposes has a domestic awner, the domestic owner's
name Is required to be provided on the “Name” {ine. If the direct owner
of the entily Is also a disregardad entlty, enter the first owner that Is not
disregarded for federal tax purposes. Enter the disregarded entity's
name on the “Business name/disregarded entlty name” fine. If the owner

of the disregarded entity Is a forelgn person, you must complete an
appropriate Form W-8.

Note, Check the appropriate box for the federal tax classification of the
person whose naime s enterad on the “Name” lins (Individual/sals
propristor, Partnarship, G Gorporation, S Gorporatlon, Trust/ostate),

Limited Liability Company (LLG). If the person identified on the
“Name" lIne Is an LLC, check the *Limited lability company® bex only
and enter the appropriate code for the tax classificaticn in the space
provided, If you are an LLC that [s treated as a partnership for federal
tax purposes, enter *P” for partnership. If you are an LL.G that has filed g
Form 8832 o a Form 2653 io be taxed as a corporatian, anter *C* for
G ocorporation ar 8" for S corporation, If you are an LLG that is
disregarded as an entity separate from lts owner under Regulaticn
section 301,7701-3 (except for empleyment and exclse tax), do not
check the LLC box unless tha ownar of the LLC (required to be
Identifled on the "Name" ling) Is anather LLG that Is net disregarded for
fedaral tax purposes, If the LLG 1s disregarded as an entity saparats
from |ts owner, enter the approprlate tax classificatlon of the ownar
identlfied on the “Name” ine.




Form W-9 (Rav, 1-2011}

Page3

Other entitles, Enter your business name as shown on required federal
tax documents on the *Name"” line. This name should match the name
shown on the charter or other legal document creating the entity, You
may enter any business, trade, or DBA name on the “Business name/
disregarded entity name® line.

Exempt Payee

if you are exempt from backup withholding, enter your name as
described above and check the appropriate box for your status, then
chack the “Exempt payea” box In the line following the “Businaas name/
disregarded entity name,” sign and date the form.

Generally, Indlviduals {including sola proprietors) are not exempt from
backup withholding, Corporations are exempt from backup withhoiding
for certaln payments, such as Interest and dividends,

Note. If you are exempt from backup withivolding, you should still
complete this form to avold possible eronecus backup withholding,

The following payees are exempt from backup withholding:

1, An organization exempt from tax under seatlon 601(a), any IRA, or a
oustodial account under section 403(b)(7} if the account satiafles the
requirements of section 401 (f)(2),

2, The United States or any of its agencles or nstrumentalities,

3, A state, the District of Columbla, & possession of the United States,
o any of their political subdivisions or instrumentalitles,

4, A forelgn gavernment or any of s political subdivisions, agenoles,
or Instrumentalities, or

6. An Internatlonal organization or any of Its agencies or
Instrumentalitles.

Other payees that may be exempt from backup withholding include;
6. A corporation,
7. A forelgn central bank of lesue,

B, A dealer In securitles or commaodities required to reglsterin the
Unitad States, the Distdot of Calumbia, or 2 possession of the Uniled
States,

9, Afulures commisslon merchani raglstered with the Commodity
Futures Trading Commlsslon,
10. A real estats investment trust,

11, An entity reglsterad at all times during the tax year under the
Investment Company Aot of 1840,

12. A cotmimon trust fund operated by a bank under sectlon 584{a),

13. A financlal institulion,

14, A middlerman known in the investment communlty as a nominee of
custadian, or

15, A trust exempt from tax under section 664 or dascribed In section
4847,

The following chart shows types of payments that may be exempt
from backup withholding, The chart applies 1o the exempt payees listed
sbove, 1 through 18,

IF the payment is for . ., THEN the payment is exempt
for...

[nterest and dividend payments Allrexempt payses except
foro

Broker transactions

Exermnpt payees 1 through 5and 7
through 18, Alse, C corporations.

Barter exchange transactions and | Exemipt payess 1 through 5
patronage dividends -

Payments over $600 requirad to be | Generally, exempt payses
reporied and direct sales over 1 through 7°*
$5,000°

*Bag Form 1099-MISC, Miscellanaols Incarme, and ts Instructions,
*However, the following payments made to a corporatlon and reporiabie on Form
1008-MIBC ave ot exernpt from backup withholding: medical and health care

payments, attorneys' fues, gross proceeds paid to an attomey, and payments for
services pald by a federal exeoutive agency,

Part 1, Taxpayer Identification Number (TiN)

Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. If you are a resident allen and
you do hot have and are nol eligible to get an SSN, your TIN is vour IRS
Indlvidual taxpayer (dentification number (ITIN), Enter it In the soclal

aee?urlty number box, i you do not have an ITIN, see How to get a TIN
ow,

I you are a sole propristor ant you have an EIN, you may enter elther
your 88N or EIN. Howevet, the IRS prefers that you use your SSN.

If you are a single-member LLC that is disregarded as an entity
separais frorm Hs owner (see Limited Liabiity Company (LLC) on page 2),
enter the awnet's SSN (or EIN, If the owner has one), Do not enter the
disregarded entity's EIN. If the LLC Is classified as a corporation or
partnership, enter the antity's EIN,

Note, See the chart on page 4 for further clarification of name and TIN
oombinations,

How to get a TIN. if you do not have & TIN, apply for one Immediately,
To ?;ﬂy for an S8N, get Form $8-5, Application for a Socla Security
Card, from your local Soclal Security Administration office or get thls
torm online at www.ssa.gov. You may also get this form by calling
1-800-772-1213, Use Form W-7, Application for IRS Individual Taxpayar
Klentlfication Number, to apply for an ITIN, or Form SS-4, Application for
Employer |dentification Number, 1o apply for an EIN, You can apply for
an EIN onlina by aceessing the IRS website at www.frs.gov/businesses
and ollcking on Employer Identification Number (EIN) under Starting a
Business. You oan gst Formes W-7 and 85-4 fromthe IRS by visiting
IRS.gov or by calling 1-B00-TAX-FORM (1-800-829-3678),

H you are asked to complete Form W-8 but do not have a TIN, write
"Appiied For” In the spagce far the TIN, sign and date the form, and give
it to the requester, For tnterest and dividend payments, and oertaln

.payments made with respeot to readlly tradable Instruments, genarally

you wlll have 60 days to get a TIN and glve It to the requester befare you
ars subleot to backup withholding on payments, The 80-day rule dosa
not apply to other types of payments, You will be subject to backup

withholding on all such payments untl! you provide your TIN to the
requester,

Note, Entering “Applied For* means that you have already applied for a
TIN or that you Intend to appiy for one soon.

Caution: A disregarded domestic entity that has & forelgn owner must
use the appropriate Form W-8,

Part Il. Certification

Ta establlsh to the withholding agent that you are a U.S, person, or
residert allen, sign Form W-9, You may ba requested to sign by the

withholding agent even if ltem 1, below, and itams 4 and 5 on page 4
ndicate otherwiss,

For a joint account, only the parson whose TIN Is shown in Par |
should sign (when requirad), In the case of a disregarded entity, the
porson identified on the “Name” line must slgn. Exempt payess, see
Exempt Payee on page 3,

Signature requirements, Complate the certiflcation as indicated in
ftems 1 through 3, below, and ftlems 4 and 5 on page 4.

1. Interest, dividend, and barter exchange accounts opened
before 1884 and broker accounts considered active during 1983,

You must give your correct TIN, but you do not have to sign the
certification.

2. Interest, dividend, broker, and barter exchange ascounts
opened after 1263 and broker accounts consldered Inactive during
1983, You must sign the certifloation or backup withhelding will apply, If
youl are subleat to baskup withholding and you are merely providing
your corract TIN to the requester, you must cross out ltem 2 In the
certification hefors slgning the form,

3. Real estate transactions. You must sign the certification. You may
eross out ltem 2 of the certificatlon,
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4. Other payments, You must give your correct TIN, but you do not
have to sign the certification Unless you have been notifisd that you
have praviously given an incotrect TiN, “Other payments® Include

payments made In the course of the requester's trade or businass for

rents, royalties, goods {other than bills for merchandtse), medioal and
health care services (ncluding payments to corporations), payments to
anonemployes for services, payments 1o cerlain fishing boat crew
marmbers and flshermen, and gross procesds paid to altormeys

(including payments to cotporations),
5. Mortgaga Interest paid by you,

acquisition or abandonment of

secured property, cancellation of debt, qualified tultion program

payments (under section 529), IRA,

HSA contributions or distributions,

must give your correct TIN, but you d

Coverdell ESA, Archer MSA or

and penslon distributions, You
o not have to sign the certification,

What Name and Number To Give the Requester
For this type of sccount: Give name and SSN of;
1, individual The Inivicual

2. Two or mote ndividuals foint
acooint)

3, Custod|an asoount of & minar
{Undform &I to Minors Act)

4. a, The usual revocable savings
trust (grantor is also tnistes)
b. So-oalled trust account that ls
not a legal or vaid trust under
state law

5. Sofe propristorship o distegardad
ontity owned by an Individual

6, Grantof trust fillng under Optional
Form 1099 Fliing Mothod 1 (sse
Rogulation section 1.671-4{BX2NHAY

The ackual ownet of tha sccount of,
If combined funds, the first
Indlvidual on the acecunt !

The minar*
The grantor-trustee '

The aclual owner '

The owner *

The grantor*

For this type of account:

Give hama and EIN of;

7. Disragarded ontity hot owned by an
Indivigual

8, A valld trus\, estate, or pengton trust

9. Corporation or LLG eleating
corporals slatug on Form 8832 or
Form 2653

10, Assoclation, chub, religfous,
charitabke, educational, or olher
tax-exempt onganization

11, Partnership or muit-member LLG

12. A broker or registerad nominee

13, Account with the Department of
Agriauliurs In the name of & pubilio
entity (such as a state of local
government, school district, or
prison) that recelves agrcultyral
program payments

14. Grantor trust filing under the Form
1041 Flling Mathod or the Cptional
Form 1099 Flling Mothod 2 {see
Regulation saction 1.671-4(0)(2M(E))

The awner

Logal entity !
The corporation

The organization

The partnership
The broket or nomines

The public entity

The trust

¥ s fst and drele the name of tha person wivss number yout Rimésh. If only ohe parsonon 4
foink accaunt has nn SSN, that person's nhismber muist be fumishexd,
* Gircka tha minar's name nd famish (s kinor's SN,

¥ You misst show your Individuel name and you tay also ender your bissiness ar "DBA* name on
the-“Businsss nama/disreganded snity” name fina. You may Use sithar your SSN ar BN [ you
hevg one), bt tha IRS envolrages you to Use yaur SN,

* st st and chcle the name of o frus!, setats, or pension frust {00 et fumish the ik of the
peraonal represantative or trustes Lnless the legei entity ltsel is nol designated n the agoount
titla,) Aleo soe Spacial niles for partnerships on page 1,

*Nots, Grenlor also must provida & Form W8 to tristea of frust,

Note, If no name s circled when more than one name Is listed, the
number will be censidered to be that of the first name listed,

Secure Your Tax Reocords from Identiy Thett

identity theft ocours when someons uses your personal Information
such as your name, social securlty number {3SN), or other identifying
Information, withaut your permission, to commit fraud or other crimes,
An Identity thisf may use your SSN to get a Job or may file a tay returm
using your SN to recelve & refund.

To redyce your risk;
* Prolect your SSN,
* Engure your employer i protesting your 88N, and
* Be careful when choosing a tax preparer,

If your tax records are affected by Identity theft and you regelve a

notice fram the IRS, respond right away to the name and phong number
pHnted on the IRS notice or letter,

If your tax recards are not currently affected by Identity theft but you
think you are at risk due to a lost or stolen pursa or wallet, questionable
credit card activity or cradit repatt, contact the IRS Identity Theft Hotline
ak 1-800-908-4490 ot submit Form 14039,

For more Information, see Publication 4535, Identity Theft Prevention
and Victim Assistance,

Viethns of identity theft wheo are oxperlencing economio harm or a
systerm problem, or are seeking help in resolving tax problams that have
hot heen resolved through normal channels, may ba sligible for
Taxpayer Advocate Service (TAS) assistance, You can reash TAS by

calling the TAS toll-free ¢ase Intake line at 1-877-777-4778 or TTY/TDD
1-800-820-4058,

Protect yourse!f from susploious emalls or phishing schemes.
Phishing Is the creatlon and use of smai and webasltes designed ta
mimic legitimate business emafls and websites. The most common act
i sending an emall to a Lser talsely claiming to be an established
legitimate enterptiss in an attempt to scam the user into stirrendlering
private Information that will be used for Identity theft,

The IRS does not Initlate contacts with taxpayers via emails, Also, the
IRS does not request personal detalled Information through emall or ask
taxpayers for the PIN numbers, passwords, ot similar secret accass
information for thefr credlt card, bank, or other financial accounts,

If you recelve an unsoliotted small dlaiming to be from the IRS,
forward this message to Rhishing@irs.gov. You may also report misusa
of the IRS name, logo, of other IRS proporty 1o the Troasury Inspactor
Genetal for Tax Administration at 1-800-366-4484, You oan forward
suspiclous emalls to the Federal Trade Cornmission at; spam@uce.gov
or comtact thern at www.fte.gov/idthert or 1-877-IDTHEFT
{1-877-438-4338),

Vislt IRS.gov to learn more about Identity theft and how to reduce
your rlsk,

Privacy Aot Notice

Sectlon 6109 of tha Wtemal Revenis Code
the IRS to raport Interast, dividands, or cart,
of debt; or contribltiens you mado Lo ah IRA, Archer MBSA, or HSA, The person collacting this {orm usas the Information an the form to flis In
raporting the above Information. Routine uses of this Infermation include giving & to the Bapartment of Justice for
of Columbla, and U.5. possesslons for use in adininistering thelr laws. The Iniotmation also may be disclesed to g
to enforce ofvil and criminal taws, of to federal law enfercoment and Intelligonce agencies to sombat ferrarlam, Y,
fila 4 te: return, Under section 3408, payers must generally witihald a percant
TIN to the payer, Certaln panaliies Wy also apply for providing false of fraudy

quires yol 10 provida your comect TIN to persans (Inaluding faderal agenclas) who are re

quired to flle Information retuens with

o
aln other Income pald to you mortgage inferest you paid: the acquisition of abandonment of sacurad Property; the cancs|ation

formatlon returns with the IRS,

ol and eriminal Iitigation and 1o citiss, states, the Distrint
ther countries under & treaty, to fadaral and slate ngencles
ou mest provide your TIN whether or not you are required to

ago of taxabie Interest, dividend, and cartain other payments to a payea who does not give a
lent Information,




CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
Paut, R, CicERro

Joun W, FRANCE
RonaLp A. Barcn
CHARLES P, ALEXANDER

TEL: (815) 226-7700
FAX: (815) 226-7701

Janvary 9, 2014

Cuantir R, BIuLskis
ANDREW T, SMiTH

Attorney Hans A, Mast
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC

3416 West Elm Street
Meclenry, IL 60050

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr. Mast;

In view of the settlement documented by your letter of December 26, 2013, T am
enclosing herewith a Notice of Motion and a Motion for Good Faith Finding and Dismissal. The

motion is scheduled for presentation before Judge Thomas A. Meyer on Wednesday, January 22,
2014, at 9:00 a.m.

Enclosed herewith you will also find a proposed General Release and Settlement
Agreement for execution by Mr, Dulberg. Please have Mr., Dulberg execute the release before a
Notary Public and return it to me. In the alternative, please call me with any questions or
requested modifications you may have.

Based upon our earlier exchange of communications on the subject, it does not appear
that we have any known liens to deal with other than your Attorneys’ Lien. That being the case,
[ can secure a single settlement draft payable to you and your client as soon as I receive and
executed IRS Form W-9. 1 am enclosing a blank IRS Form W-9 to facilitate your quick
response. If you return the executed W-9 right away I may have the settlement draft by the time
you are in a position to furnish me with the executed release.

Please do not hesitate to call me if you have any quéstions concerning the above or the
enclosed. T otherwise look forward to receiving the executed IRS Form W-9 and the executed
release at your earliest convenience, 1 will also see you or one of your colleagues on January 15.

Very truly yours,
RB:mj\3Mir. HAM .
Encl.
cc Tom Malatia {Claim No. 13-2779-11)

RONALD A. BARCH
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professionat Corporation
Attorneys al Law
6323 BAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD. ILLINOIS 61114

}’,\ur, R. CiGERO TEL: (115) 2267700

JouN W, FRaNCE FAX: (15) 226-7701
ONALD AL 1]

RonNath A. BARCH January 8, 2014

Cnantes P ALEXANDER

Cuanrten R, Brenskis

Axnrew T, SMirn
My, Mike Thomas @ @
460 Walbeck Drive é@
Twin Lakes, WI 53181 y
Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGhuire

(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr, Thomas:

I am writing in follow-up to my letter of November 4, 2013, which included a deposition
subpoena and notice of deposition requiring your appearance for an oral examination under oath on
January 17, 2014, at 1:00 p.m. in the law offices of Thomas J. Popovich, 3416 West Elm Street,
McHenry, Illinois. In this regard, I note that the letter, subpoena and notice were sent to you via
regular U.S. Mail and by certified mail. My office received a return receipt indicating Todd Tedrow
signed for the certified letter on your behalf.

In any event, this letter will confirm that I am withdrawing my subpoena and my notice of
deposition, as both of my clients have reached a settlement with Mr. Paul Dulberg. You are
therefore no longer obligated to appear for deposition on January 17, 2014, With this in mind,
kindly return the witness fee that accompanied the subpoena and deposition notice that
accompanied the certified mailing. :

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call. 1 otherwise thank you in
advance for the prompt return of the $41.00 witness fee,

Very truly yours,

reL

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj:38lr MT
cC Perry Accardo
Hans Mast
Tom Malatia (Claim No, 13-2779-( 1)
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The Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich P.C.

3416 W. ELM STREET
McHEnRry, ILLNoOIS 60050
TeLepHONE: 815.344,3797
FacsMiLE: 815.344.5280

TroMAs J. POPOVICH b Mark J. Voo
HANs A. MAST 'po,pom faw.com JAMES P, TUTAS
Joun A, KornAx Rosert J, LUMBER

' : December 26, 2013 THERESA M. FREEMAN

VIA FACSIMILE; 815/226-7701
Ronald A. Barch
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC

6323 E. Riverside Blvd.
Rockford, IL 61114

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr. Barch:

Please be advised that we will accept your $5,000 settletnent offer on behalf of you clients, Caroline
and Bill McGuire. Please forward your settlement agreement to my attention. Also, please present
a motion for good faith finding with regard to the settlement.

As I understand it, you have no liens on the file other than our attorney’s lien.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

H MAST

smq

WAUKEGAN OFFICE

210 Nortrt MARTIN LUTHER
KivG Jr. AVENUE
WAUKEGAN, IL 60085
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 FAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

Paut, R, CICERD TEL: (815) 226-7700
Youn W, FRANCE - FAX: (815) 226-7701
RownaLp A, Banci

CuAaRLES P. ALEXANDER November 18, 2013

CHANTEL R, BIELSKIS
AsprEw T, SMiTH

Attorney Hans A. Mast

Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL 60050

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Issued For Settlement Purposes Only

Dear Mr. Mast:

I am writing to confirm our telephone conversation earlier this morning, wherein I
advised you that I was authorized to propose settlement of Mr. Dulberg’s claim against Carolyn
and Bill McGuire for a lump-sum total of $5,000.00. The settlement would of course be
contingent upon customary settlement documents, including a release, a good faith settlement
finding and dismissal.

Pursuant to your request, I searched my file materials for lien notices. The only notice of
lien contained in my file at this time is your Attorney’s Lien (enclosed). Ihave asked my contact
at Auto-Owners Insurance Company to confirm no lien notices have arrived on his end since Mr,
Dulberg’s case was assigned to me for the defense of Mr. and Mrs. McGuire. 1 do not
anticipating any lien notices, but just wanted to be safe,

I understand that you intend to run my settlement proposal by Mr. Dulberg. T look
forward to hearing from you once you have had a chance to confer with him.

Very truly yours,

R

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj\37lir BAM
ce Tom Malatia (Claim No, 13-2779-11)
Encl.
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The La\x} Offices of Thomas J. Popovich P.C.

THOMAS J. POPOVICH

Hans A. Mast
Joun A. KornAK!
Diana M. REITER

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL:

Auto Owners Insurance
Tom Malatia, Adjuster

6000 Tallgate Road, Suite D
Elgin, IL 60123

RE: Clatmant;

Your Insured:

Claim No.:
DCA;

Dear Mr. Malatia:

3416 W. ELM STREET
McHenry, Tumors 60050
TeLEPIONE: 815.344.3797
FacsiMmILE: 815.344.5280

www.popovichlaw.com

December 5, 2011

Paul Dulberg

Caroline and Bill McGuire
13-2779-11

06/28/11

Marx J. Voce
JAMES P, TUTAJ
RoBERT J. LUMBER
THERESA M, FREEMAN

DEC - 7 o045

Please be advised that I have been retained to represent Paul Dulberg for personal injuries he
suffered in a chainsaw accident on June 28, 2011, Enclosed is our Notice of Attorney's Lien.

Please contact me to discuss this matter as soon as possible.

smg
| Enclosure

Very tryly yours,

HANS A. MAST

S:Main\DULBERG, PAULILaterm\LAIeT [0 Auto Owners lns def's tag 123 11.wpd

*Also licensed in
Wisconsin and Indiana
tAlso licensed in Wisconsin

WAUKEGAN OFFICE
210 NorTe MARTIN LUTHER

Kimng, Jr. Avenue
WarkecAn, 1T 60085
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LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. tPOPOVICH, P.C.
3416 WEST ELM STREET
MCHENRY, IL 60050
PHONE: 815-344-3797
Fax:815-344-5280

Y
NOTICE OF ATTORNEY'S LIEN
E

TO:  Auto Owners Insurance
Tom Malatia, Adjuster

6000 Tallgate Road, Suite D
Elgin, IL 60123

RE: Claimant: Paul Dulberg
Your Insured: Caroline and Bill McGuire
Claim No.: 13-2779-11
DOA: 06/28/11

You are hereby notified that PAUL DULBERG, has placed in my hands as his attorney, for
suit or collection, a claim, demand or cause of action against the Defendant in the above matter
growing out of a certain accident that occurred on or about June 28, 2011, at 16016 W, Elder
Avenue, McHenry, Illinois, McHenry County and has|agreed to pay me for my services certain
legal fees not exceeding one-third of whatever amount may be recovered therefrom by suit,
settlement or otherwise, plus costs and that a lien is hereby made and placed upon said claim,

Hans A. Mast

f
n
I
!

I
I Han A. Mast, an attorney, on oath state that [ Served this Notice by mailing a true and

correct copy of the same to the party(s) listed above and depositing the same in the U.S., Mail at
McHenry, Illinois before 5:00 p.m. on December 5, 201

= O

1[.

Hans ﬁ Mast

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH
3416 West Elm Street |
McHenry, IL 60050
815-344-3797 |

S\Maim\DULBERG, PAUL\DocumentsiAuto Owners Ins defs ins 12-5-1 l.wpd




{.

 TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT

TIME
NAME
FAX
TEL

SER. # :

: 11/18/2013 11:52
: CICERD FRANCE ET AL
1 B152267701

G9N3123399

DATE, TIME
FAxX NO. /NAME
DURATION
PAGE (S}
RESULT

MODE

11/18 11:51
8153445288
BA:Bl1: 07

a4

oK
STANDARD
ECM




CICERO, rRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law

6323 RIVERSIDE BLVD.
ROCKFORD, IL 61114
TELEPHONE: (815) 226-7700
FACSIMILE: (815) 226-7701

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
DATE: November 18, 2013 TIME;: 11:45 a.m.
RECEIVING LOCATION: Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC
RECEIVER'S FACSIMILE NUMBER: 815/344-5280
ATTENTION: Attorney Hans A, Mast
FROM: RONALD A. BARCH

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER SHEET): & 4_

COMMENTS AND/OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: SEE ATTACHED

IF PROBLEMS OCCUR DURING TRANSMISSION,
PLEASE CALL (815) 226-7700 AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

TO THE RECIPIENT:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY
NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE
EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE
HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN
ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE
TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE.

THANK YOU.,
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
0323 LAST RIVERSIDE ROULEYARD
ROCKFORD, TLLINOIS 61114

Paur, B, Crecero TEL: {815) 226-7700
Jotn W, FraNGE FAX: (815) 226-770)
Rowarh A, BArcH November 4, 2013

CIARLES P. ALEXANDER

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS
Annrew T, Smirin

Mr. Mike Thomas
460 Walbeck Drive

Twin Lakes, WI 53181 ﬁ
O
Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and@McGutre
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178) //L

Dear Mr, Thomas:

Enclosed you will find a deposition subpoena and notice of deposition setting your
deposition for January 17, 2014, at 1:00 p.m. in the law offices of Thomas J. Popovich, 3416 West
Elm Street, McHenry, Illinois. For planning purposes, [ am predicting that your deposition will last
about an hour or so.

Upon receipt of this letter and the enclosed subpoena, please give me a call at 815/226-7700
to confirm that you are available for deposition on the date and at the time selected, If the date or
time selected poses a schedule conflict for you, we can make an attempt to secure a date and time
convenient to you, the court reporter and the attorneys involved. When you call I also want to

secure an accurate phone number from you so that I have a way to commumcate with you if any
problems develop on your end O ours. .

Ilook forward to hearing from you at your earliest convenience, Thank you.

Very truly yours,

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj:341tr, MT
Encl.
CC Perry Accardo
Hans Mast
Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)
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The L. Offices of Thomas J. Pb ovich P.C.

3416 W. ELM STREET
McHEenry, TLLNOIS 60050
TELEPHONE: 815.344,3797
FacsiviLe: 815.344.5280

THOMAS . POFOVICH

. ; Marg J. Vogo

wWWw_popovichlaow. comt
Havg A Mast #oP JAMES P, TUTa;
Jown A. Korvak RoBERT T, LUMBER

THERESA M, FREEMAN

Qctober 22, 2013
VIA FACSIMILE: 815/226-7701
Ronald A. Barch
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexapder, PC
6323 E. Riverside Blvd.
Rockford, IL 61114

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr. Barch:

1recently discussed this claim with my client. We are prepared to let your clients out of the case for
$7.500 at this point. Please advise how you wish to proceed.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

smq

WAUKEGAN OFFice

210 Norry Marvi: Luther
King /g, AVENUE
Watmegan, IL 60085




November 4, 2013

Clerk of the Circuit Court

McHenry County Government Center
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Individually, and as Agent of
Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, and Caroline McGuire
and Bill McGuire, Individually - Case No.12 LA 178
Dear Clerk:

Please find enclosed a Subpoena for Discovery Deposition and Notice of Subpoenaed
Discovery Deposition with regard to the above-captioned lawsuit. Please file said documents.

Thank you for your assistance.
Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj/mee.ltr
encls.




Ron Barch

From: Ron Barch

Sent: Friday, October 18, 2013 1:51 PM
To: ‘Accardo, Perry'

Cc: Chante! Bielskis, Marlene Johnson
Subject: Dulberg v. McGuire and Gagnon
Perry:

From our conversation at the conclusion of Dr. Talerico’s deposition last Wednesday it is my understanding that you plan
to continue the discovery deposition of Dr. Ford, which is currently scheduled for Wednesday, October 23, 2013. As of
the date and time of writing, however, | have not received a formal cancellation or continuance.

| will be out of the office all next week on a vacation, Accordingly, my colleague, Chantel Bielskis, is currently scheduled
to cover Dr. Ford’s deposition if it goes forward, Attorney Beilskis remains available for next Wednesday if you have
changed your mind.

In any event, kindly confirm one way or the other whether Dr. Ford’s deposition is going forward next week. Please
“Reply to All” so Attorney Bielskis gets the information she needs. Thanks, and have a great weekend.

Ranald A. Barch

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700

815/228-7701 (fax)
Rb@cicerofrance.com

This e-mail communication contains CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION which may be subject to ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGE and is intended only
for use by the individuals or entitios named therein. If you are not the intended recipient, or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended
recipient, you may not read, copy, use or disclose the contents of this communication to others. Any unauthorized use and/or disclosure of this electronic
communication may constitute a federal erime under 18 U.5.C, 2510 ef seq. which is subject to fine and/or imprisonment. If you have received this
electronic communication in error, please notify the sender that you have received this e-mail communication in error by replying to the e-mail or by
telephoning (815) 226-7700. Please then delete the e-mail and any copies of it.

Circular 280 Disclosure: Any advice contained in this email {(including any attachments), unless expressly stated otherwise, is not intended or written to be
used, and cannot be used, for purpose of aveiding tax penalties that may be imposed upon any taxpayer.
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Perry A, Ageardo
Mary Ja Bonamino
Josaph P, Callghan
Christive Clirobak-Wastyw
Adam I, Covmbe
Valerie E, Davis
Tammy 8. Doran
Martin D, Kemnelly
David Killen

Stephen G, Loverds
M.A, Christine Lyons

Attorney
(312) 558-9821

October 15, 2013

Hans A. Mast

Law Office of Steven A, Lihogit
200 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2550
Chicago, Hlinois 60601-1014

Fax (877) 715-9317
STAFF COUNREL
Allstate Insurance Compuity
Encompass Insurance
Esuronce Insurance Company
All Attorneys are Eniployees of
Allstave Inswreanee Campaﬂy
This Offce | P " : .
Administrative Assistont
{312) 558-9849

815 344-5280 Attention Sheila

Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, P.C.

3416 W Elm St
McHeney, IL 60050

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander PC
6323 East Riverside Blvd

Rockford, IL. 61114

Re: Dulberg vs. Gagnon, et al,

815 226-7701 Attention Marlene

Court Number: 121.A000178
Date of Loss: June 28, 2011
Our File Number: 0245281968.1 SKO

Dear Counsel:

Ko 2865 P 1/}

Shannon M, McCabe
Lucia Mentaifo

Terry A, Mueller

Joln B, Mulen
Shoshan E, Reddingion
Jawmes J, Rosemeyer
Mark A, Sukacz

Sal €, Tramontann
Sty B. Walker

Paralegal
(312) 558-9845

Please be advised that the deposition of Dr. Marcus Talerico has been confirmed for tomorrow 10/16 at
1:00 PM. The location has been changed to Mid Amerioa Orthopedios 1410 Peterson Road, Libextyville,

IL 60048 and not in Schaumburg. Please call my assistant Diane at 312 558-9849 if you have any

questions regarding this matter.

Thank yon for your cooperation,

Sincgyely,
Perry g/)@rﬂo

Dip
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3416 W. ELM STrEET
McHEexgy, kLLinvors 60050
TeLEPHONE: 815.344.3797
FacsmiLe: §15.344.5280

TroMAS J. Porovics

Wi papovichlaw. con -
Hans A Masz Septeﬁ?nber 25,2013 L JAmes P Tuas
Jomn A. Korvag ’ Roserr J. LumBer
Fuenesa M. FrResman

VIA FACSIMILE: 815/226-7701 VIA FACSIMILE: 312/558-9357

Ronald A. Barch Perry Accardo

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire

6323 E. Riverside Blvd. 200 N. LaSalle Street, Sujte 2650

Rockford, IL 61114 Chicago, IL 60601-1092

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Counselors:

I have tried 1o contact Mr. Michael Thomas, but apparently he does not want to get involved in the
suit. If we have named him as a witness | am happy to withdraw him as a witness. However, if you
wish to contact him vourself, you may subpoena him at his home at 406 Waldeck Drive, Twin Lakes,
WI 53181,

Very truly yvours,

HANS A. MAST

|

WAUKEGAN OFFICE

210 Nortr MarTiy LUTHER
Kinve Jr AvENE
Watikecax 1L 60083




CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professionsl Corporation
Attorneys at Law

6323 BEAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVAItD

‘ ROCKFORD, TLLINOIS 61114
Pavt, R. CICERO TEL: (#15) 226-7700

JouN W, FRANCE FAX: {£15) 226-7701
RonaLp A. BARCH

CHARLES P, ALEXANDER
— September 4, 2013

CoanTeL R, BIELSKYS
ANvrew T. SMITH

Attorney Hans A, Mast @
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC © P
3416 West Elm Street y
McHenry, IL 60050
Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr. Mast:

Back in early July we discussed my desire to depose Mike Thomas. You advised that
you would reach out to your client for contact information on Mr. Thomas, Shortly thereafter
(July 15, 2013), you issued a letter advising that you would make arrangements for Mr. Thomas’
deposition. Your letter requested that I propose some open dates fot his deposition.

On July 25, 2013, 1 sent a letter to you offering up seven dates for Mr. Thomas’
deposition. Apparently none of the dates worked, as I did not hear back from you or your office.

Following the hearing on August 14, 2013, [ asked your colleague (Theresa Freeman) to
follow-up with you about Mr, Thomas® deposition, I am not sure if the message got to you but |
did not hear from you or your office.

In any event, I remain interested in deposing Mr. Thomas. Please check with him and
offer two or three deposition dates in September or October so we can get his deposition done. 1
look forward to hearing from you. Thank you,
Very truly yours,

kL

RONALD A, BARCH

RB:mj\33{tr HAM
vy Tom Malatia (Claim No, 13-2779-11)
Attorney Perry Accardo
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARGH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional GCorporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 BAST RIVERSEDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOLS 61114
TEL: (815) 226-7700
FAX: (415) 226774

Paut, R, CI¢ERO

Jonun W, FRANGE

RuNALD A, BARCH August 15,2013
CUARLES P, ALEXANDER

CUANTEL R. BIELSKIS @
AnprEw T. SMITH ©

Attorney Perry A. Accardo

Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoite
200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
Chicago, IL 60601-1092

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr. Accardo:

Enclosed you will find a copy of the Order that entered on August 14, 2013. Please call
if you have any questions,

Very truly yours,

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj:3 11 PAA
Encl,
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Perry A, Accardo  Law Office of Steven A. Lihosit Shannom 3. MeCabe
Mary Jo Ronamino 200 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2550 ‘ Lucia Monighe
Joseph It Callehan ; H) - Terey A. Mueller
h Chrobak Wastym Chicago, Hlinois 60601-1014 | Tote H. Mallon
Adam J:Ec-mbe Fax (877) 715-9317 Shoshant E. Reddington
Valerie E. Devis James J, Rosemever
Tamemy 5. Dorun STAFF COUNSEL Mark A. Sukacz
Martin D. Kemneily Allstate Insurgnce Company Sal C. Trgmontana
David Killen Enconpass Insurance Stacy B, Watker
Stephen G. Loverde Stewart M. Zelmar
M.A. Christine Lyons Hsurance Insurance Company
All Attornzys are Employees of
Allstate Insurance Company
This Office iy not a Partnership or a C tion
Atlarney Administrative Assistant Paralegal
(312) 558-9821 (312) 558-9849 (312) 558-9812
Angust 9, 2013
VIA FACSIMILE
Ronald A. Barch
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd

Rockford, TL, 61114

Hans A. Mast

The Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, P.C.
3416 W. Elm Street

McHenry, 1L 60050

Re: Dulberg vs. Gagnon, et al.
Court Case Number: 12LLA000178
Date: of Loss: June 28, 2011
Our File Number: 0245281968.1 SKO

Dear Mr, Barch and Mr, Mast:

T am writing to inform you both that I will be unable to appear for the status hearing currently scheduled
for August 14, 2013 in McHenry County as I will be out of the office on vacation. :

However, I did wish to inform you that my office is working to secure dates for the discovery
depositions of Dr. Apiwat Ford, Dr. Scott Sagerman, Dr. Karen Levin and Dr. Marcus Talerico.

In my absence, I have advised my secretary to work on scheduling those depositions and to inform your
offices of the progress prior to the next status date.
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You're in good hands.

FAX

Date Friday, August 09, 2013 5:24:12 PM Central Time

Number of Pages 03

{inclucing Cover Sheet)

To Ronald Barch

Company

Phone Fax 8152267701

From _Accardo, Parry

Department

Phone Fax

Notes:  pylery v Gagnon 12 LA 178

Notice of Confidentiaiity: The document accomparyirsg this facsimile bransmission cortains information which is confidential or otherwise
profected from disclosure. The information is intended only for the individual or erity named on this transmission sheet, If you are not the
intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or usa of the contents of this information is prohibited. K you kave
received this facsimila in error, please notify us by tetephone immediately so that wo can arrange for the retum of tha original document,

Allstate Insurance Company
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Facsimile From The Desk Of

Perry A. Accardo

Law Office of Steven A, Lihosit

Staff Counsel Allstate, Encompass & Esurance

200 N LaSalle St Ste 2550

Chicago, IL 60601

312-558-9821 (phone)

847-345-3016 {cell}

877- 715-9317 (fax)

Perry.Accardo@Allstate.com

Notice of Confidentiality: The document(s) accompanying this transmission may contain
information that is Confidential and/or legally privileged. The information contained herein is
intended only for the individual named in this transmission. ¥ you are not the intended recipient,
be aware that any disclosure, copying, distributing, or use of the contents of any of this
information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify me
immediately.
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CIcERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 BEAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

RGCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
Paut, R. CICERO TEL: {#15) 226-7700
Joun W, FRANCE FAX: (8#15) 2267701

RonaLD A, Barcen
CUHARLES P, ALEXANDER July 25,2013

Cuanrit, R, BigLsKIS @
ANDREW T. SMITH P E

Attorney Hans A, Mast
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC

3416 West Elm Street
McHenry, IL 60050
Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No, 12 LA 178)
Dear Mr. Mast:

With respect to Mike Thomas’ cfiscovery deposition, I am currently available during the
afternoon of August 13, after court on August 14, the afternoon of August 15, and any time on
August 20, August 21, August 22 or August 23,

Thank you for agreeing to make arrangements for Mr. Thomas to appear. I look forward
to hearing back from you on a date that works for you, Mr. Thomas and Mr, Accardo.

For communication purposes, I will be out of the office 7/26 through 8/5. In my absence,
feel free to have your deposition assistant work with my assistant Marlene Johnson. Hopefully
we can report the deposition scheduled when we are next in court.

Very truly yours,

<

RONALD A, BARCH

RB:mj\30ltr HAM
c¢ Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)
Attorney Perry Accardo
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE DOULEYARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
TEL: (#15) 226-7700
FAX: (815) 226-770]

July 25,2013

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS (g ©

ANniEw T, Sairn 57
Attorney Perry A. Accardo

Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire

200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
Chicago, IL 60601-1092

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr, Accardo:

I am writing in follow-up to our chance conversation this morning in Winnebago County
Courthouse. T tried to reach you this afternoon by phone to discuss the deposition issue further
or to secure an email address but was unable to crack the electronic barriers and stop gap
measures in place at your firm.

In any event, as I mentioned, I will be contacting Attorney Mast with some dates for the

deposition of Mike Thomas. I will copy you on the letter, Hopefully we can report the
deposition scheduled when we are next in court (August 14, 2013).

We also discussed medical discovery. Mr, Mast has authorized us to contact medical
providers for scheduling purposes only. His only request is that we run the target depositions
and dates by his “deposition assistant” (see enclosed letter). While we initially spoke about two
depositions, after reviewing the medical records we may want to explore some additional
depositions as well. We definitely need to do the ER doctor (Apiwat W. Ford, MD @ Northern
Illinois Medical Center) and the surgeon that worked on his arm (Dr, Scott Sagerman (@ Hand
Surgery Associates). I think we also need to consider two other depositions (Dr. Karen Levin @
Associated Neurology and Dr. Marcus Talerico @ Mid America Hand to Shoulder). Dr. Levin
did an EMG in late July 2011 which suggested no median or ulnar nerve injury. Dr, Talerico

evaluated Dulberg in December 2011 and January 2012 and each time concluded there was no
need for surgical intervention.

Inasmuch as I will be out of the office July 26 thru August 5, I appreciate you taking the
lead on the scheduling side of things. Perhaps we can report that one or more of the doctor
depositions are also scheduled when we are next in court. Please let your assistant know that
Marlene can help her confirm open dates on my calendar. Thank you.




Let me know if you have any questions concerning the above. 1 otherwise look forward
to touching base with you sometime between August 5, 2013 and the next court date.

Very truly yours,

14T

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj29lir PAA
Enei.
ce Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)
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The Law'_ffices of Thomas J; Popgwich P,

3416 W, Bim STREET
MeHENRY, TLLmows 60050
TeLepHoNE: £15.344.3797
NP FaosmiLe: 815.344.5280
TH"}":IA” v SoRovicH WWW.popovichiaw. com MazicJ. Voo
Hans 8. Masr Fasiss P, Titay
ROBERT J. Lumpen
THERESA M. FREEMAN

Joun A, KogkNag

Tuly 15,2013

VIA FACSIMILE: 815/226-7701

Ronald A. Barch

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 E. Riverside Blvd.
Rockford, TL 61114

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
' McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr. Barch:

Thank you fox your recent correspondence. You may call the physicians you wish to depose and
schedule them with the deposition assistant.

Asto the witness, please advise when you are available for his deposition and I will contact my client
and try to arrange the deposition through our office.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

HANS A. MAST

smg

c Perry Accardo (fax: 312/538-9357)

Wavxecan Qrrice

210 Nowwersr MARTIN LUTHER
Kive J&. Avewes
WAUKEGAN, [L G083
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CICERO, k ANCE, BARCH & ALEXANUER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law

6323 RIVERSIDE BLVD.
ROCKFORD, IL 61114
TELEPHONE: (815) 226-7700
FACSIMILE: (815) 226-7701

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
DATE: July 25, 2013 TIME: 3:15 p.m.
RECEIVING LOCATION: Attorney Perry A. Accardo

312/558-9357
FROM: RONALD A. BARCH
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER SHEET): 4

COMMENTS AND/OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: The original with enclosures will
follow by regular U.S. mail.

IF PROBLEMS OCCUR DURING TRANSMISSION,
PLEASE CALL (815) 226-7700 AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

TO THE RECIPIENT:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY
NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE
EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE
HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED, IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN
ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE
TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.8. POSTAL SERVICE,

THANK YOU,
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The Law!  ffices of Thomas J. Pop. .ich P.C.

3416 W. ELM STREET
McHeNRY, TLLmois 60050
TELEPHONE: 815.344.3797
Facsmare: 815.344.5280

THOMAS J. PorovicH

, ; MARK J. Vogo
Hans A. MasT www:popavichiaw.con: James P TuTAl
JOEN A KORNAK ROBERT J. LUmrer

THERESA M. FrREEMAN
July 15,2013

VIA FACSIMILE: 815/226-7101
Ronald A. Barch
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexandet, PC

6323 E. Riverside Bivd.
Rockford, IL. 61114

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr. Barch:

Thauk you for your recent correspondence. You may call the physicians you wish to depose and
schedule them with the deposition assistant.

As to the witness, please advise when you are available for his deposition and I will contact my ¢lient
and try to arrange the deposition through our office.

Thank you for your cooperation.
Very truly yours,
HANS A. MAST

smq

c Perry Accardo (fax: 312/558-9357)

Kmvg Jr Avese
WAUKEGar, [L 600855
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

Paut R. CIGERO TEL: (815) 226.7700
JORN W. FRANCE FAX: (B15) 226-7701
RONALD A. BARCH

CHARLES P. ALEXANDER July 11,2013

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS

ANDREW T. SMrrh (§ ?@

Attorney Hans A, Mast
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC

3416 West Elm Street
McHenry, IL 60050
Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No, 12 LA 178)
Dear Mr, Mast:

When we spoke by phone prior to the last status hearing | mentioned a desire to depose
Mike Thomas. He is apparently an acquaintance of Mr, Dulberg’s. If memory serves, you
mentioned that you were trying to track down a phone and address for him as well. My clients
believe he resides somewhere in Wisconsin. Please check with M, Dulberg and let me know if
he has an address and phone for Mr. Thomas. Thank you.

As an aside, I recently called Attorney Accardo to discuss target medical discovery. Asit
turns out, Mr. Accardo is out of the office until July 15. Upon his return I will speak to Mr.
Accardo and one of us will contact you about scheduling medical discovery. In the interim,
please let me know whether your office will take the lead on scheduling the medical depositions
or whether you will grant me or Attorney Accardo permission to contact Mr. Dulberg’s providers
for the sole purposes of scheduling.

I hope this letter finds you doing well and look forward to hearing from you at your
convenience,

Very truly yours,

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj26itr HAM
cc Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)
Attorney Perry Accardo
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation

Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIYERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

Paur, R. ClcEro TEL: (815) 226-7700
JOUN W, FRANCE FAX: (815) 226-7701
RONALD A, BarcH July 11,2013

CHARLES P. ALEXANDER

GHANTEL R. BIELSKIS @

Anvaew T. Smitu © P V
Attorney Perry A. Accardo
Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire

200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
Chicago, IL 60601-1092

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr, Accardo:

I tried to reach you by phone on Thursday, July 11, 2013, but learned from your voice
mail that you would be out of the office until July 15, 2013, The reason I called was to reach a
plan regarding target medical discovery. On your return, please call me to discuss the matter, |
have alerted Attorney Mast that we will be submitting a list of target medical deponents so that
we can get moving on Rule 213(f)(2) discovery.

I hope you time away was all you anticipated and look forward to hearing from you.
Thank you.

Very truly yours,

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj\28ltr PAA
Encl.
cc Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)
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Attorney Hans A. Mast Attorney Perry A, Accardo
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC Law Office of Steven A. Lihosit
3416 West Elm Street 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2550
McHenry, 1L 60050 Chicago, IL 60601
Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire

(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)
Dear Counsel:

I am writing to let you known that I have a schedule conflict for Wednesday, June 5, 2013.
My colleague, Chantel Bielskis, will therefore be covering the status hearing,

I note that the last order entered indicates that the case is set for status on the completion of
fact discovery (non-medical). I believe we have deposed all the major non-medical fact witnesses.
The only lingering deposition for me is Mike Thomas. He has been disclosed as an individual that
may have information about what and how Mr. Dulberg was doing following the chainsaw incident
and prior to his surgery. It is my understanding that Mr. Thomas may reside in Twin Lakes, W1 but
I do not have an address or phone for him at this time, If either of your clients have an address
and/or phone number, please advise.

With the above in mind, I am amenable to an order that closes non-medical fact discovery
for all persons other than Mike Thomas (and any others you wish to include). We can then move on
with medical discovery and accomplish Mr, Thomas’ deposition if and when I locate him.

If you have any objections to the above, please give me a call. 1 am hopeful that we will
have an agreement when the case is next in court.

Very truly yours,

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj\241r.0C
cC Tom Malatia (13-2779-11)




~ CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P,C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

PauL R, CICERO TEL: (815) 226-7700
Joun W, FRANCE FAX: (815) 2267701
RONALD A. BARCH March 5,2013 B

CHARLES P. ALEXANDER Rt D AN

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS &
ANDREW T. SMITH

Attorney Hans A. Mast Attorney Perry A. Accardo
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC Law Office of M, Gerard Gregoire
3416 West Elm Street 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
McHenry, IL 60050 Chicago, IL 60601-1092
Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire

{McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)
Dear Counsel:

Long ago Attorney Mast filed a Motion for Protective Order wherein he expressed a desire
to photograph and inspect the chainsaw involved in Mr. Dulberg’s injury.

I will be bringing the chainsaw and manual to Mr. and Mrs. MeGuires’ depositions on
March 20, 2013. Please be prepared to conduct any visual inspections you desire. 1 also ask that
you be prepared to taken any photographs you desire. The user’s manual will be available for
copying as well.

Please feel free to call if you have any questions concerning the above.

Very truly yours,

1<

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj\230r.0C
CC Tom Malatia (13-2779-11)
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C,

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, TLLINOIS 61114
PaulL R. Cieeno TEL: (B15) 226-7700
JonN W. FRANCE FAX: (815) 226.7701
RoONALD A. BARCH
CHARLES P. ALEXANDER March 5, 2013

CHANTEL R, BIELSKTS
ANDREW T. SmITH

Attorney Hans A. Mast SRR v
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC :

3416 West Eim Street
McHenry, IL 60050
Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)
Dear Mr, Mast:

In reviewing the medical expense summary that was used as Exhibit 2 to Mr. Dulberg’s
discovery deposition, I noticed that I do not have copies of bills from Moraine Emergency
Physicians, McHenry Radiologists Imaging Assocaites, Open Advanced MRI of Round Lake or
Walgreens. When you get a moment, please forward copies to me.

During his deposition Mr. Dulberg testified that he is now suffering with “Tennis Elbow”
in his left arm. He claims his doctor told him the Tennis Elbow is the result of overuse due to the
right arm injury, If Mr. Dulberg will be making that claim for left elbow problems at trial it
would be helpful to have a medical records update on that injury,

Lastly, the current Medical Expense Summary does not include any of the expenses
associated with the right elbow surgery, the related PT or the Tennis Elbow treatment and
evaluation. If you are in a position to do so, please furnish an updated Medical Expense
Summary as well.

Very truly yours,

<=L

!
RONALD A. BARCH

RB;mj\2ttr HAM
cc Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)
Attormey Perry Accardo
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The Lav, Offices of Thomas J. Pop.. vich PC.

3416 W. ELM STREET
McHEeNRY, ILLNOIS 60050
TeLepHONE: 815.344.3797
FacsiviLe: 815.344.5280

TroMas J. PorovicH . MArg J. Vooe
WWH. DO, OWZCFII(.IW.COH‘[

Hans A. MAsT pop James P, Turas

JOHN A. KORNAK RoOBERT J. LUMBER

THERESA M. FREEMAN
February 7, 2013

VIA FACSIMILE: 312/558-9357

Perry Accardo

Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
Chacago, IL 60601-1092

RE:  Paul Duiberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr. Accardo:

Please be advised that you were served with Interrogatories and Production Requests on October
30, 2012. To date we have not received your answers to the above-referenced discovery. Please
respond without further delay.

smq
Enclosure

c: Ronald A. Barch (fax: 815/226-7701)

S DULBERG, FAULIL Ml st to Aty Accardy re dige 28-13 43

WAUKEGAN OFFIC E

210 NorTe MagTiv Loteer
KwvG Jr AVENUE
WaukeGAN, IL 60085
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Profossional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
G123 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
Paul R, CicEnro TEL: {815} 226-7700
JOHN W, FRANCE FAX: (813) 226-7701

RonALD A, BARGH January 30, 2013
CHARLES P, ALEXANDER

CHANTEL R. BiELsKIS .

Anprew T. SmiTh BERRE N
Clerk of the Circuit Court SRR At
McHenry County Courthouse : !
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, I1. 60098

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Clerk:

On January 30, 3013, Judge Thomas A. Meyer granted Defendants Bill and Carolyn
McGuire leave to file an Amended Answer and Affirmative Defense. Judge Meyer also granted
the McGuires leave to file a Cross-Claim for Contribution against Co-Defendant David Gagnon.

With the above in mind, I am enclosing an executed original Amended Answer and
Affirmative Defense for filing. You will also find a copy of the Amended Answer. Please file-
stamp the copy and return it to me in the self-addressed, stamped return envelope.

Enclosed herewith for filing you will also find an executed original Cross-Claim for
Contribution along with a check for the $105.00 filing fee. A copy of the Cross-Claim is also
enclosed, Please file-stamp the copy and return it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope
return envelope,

Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions concerning the above or the
enclosed. I otherwise appreciated your assistance.

Very truly yours,

REA

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mf\mce.lir
Enel,
CcC Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporalion
Attorneys at Law
6321 FAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

Paut. R. CiCERO THL: (815) 226-7700
JonN W, FRANCE FAX: (815) 226-7701
RONALD A, Barcu January 25,2013

CHARLES P. ALEXANDER

Cuantel R, BIELSKIS

ANDREW T. Smity ) ," )} \\\ .
{ i
Attorney Hans A, Mast Attorney Perry A. Accardo
Law Offices of Thomas J, Popovich, PC Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
3416 West Elm Street 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
McHenry, IL 60050 Chicago, IL 60601-1092
Case: Paul Dulberg v, David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire

(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)
Dear Counsel:
Pursuant to Carolyn and Bill McGuire’s duty to seasonably update prior discovery

responses, [ enclose herewith copies of records received in response to the records subpoena issued
to AMS Screw.

Very truly yours,

(i

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj\1 81tr.OC
Encl.
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professienal Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOTS 61114
Paur, R, CICERO

Joun W, FRANCE
RONALD A. Barcn January 25, 2013
CHARLES P. ALEXANDER ’

TEL: (815) 226-7700
FAX: (#15) 226.7701

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS

ANDREW T. SMrTi
Clerk of the Circuit Court
McHenry County Courthouse
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL. 60098

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Clerk;

Please find enclosed a Notice of Motion and Defendants’ Motion to Compel for filing in
connection with the above-captioned lawsuit for filing. The case is already scheduled for a status

hearing before Judge Thomas A. Meyer on January 30, 2013, at 9:00 a.m. Thank you for your
assistance.

Very truly yours,

jder

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mjimee.Itr
Encl,
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Altorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

PauL R, CicEro TEL: {815) 226-7700
JORN W. FRANCE FAX: (B18) 226-7701
Ronanp A, Barcn January 25, 2013

CHARLES P, ALEXANDER

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS
ANDREW T, SMITH

Clerk of the Circuit Court
McHenry County Courthouse
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Clerk:

Please find enclosed a Notice of Motion and Defendants’ Motion for Leave to File Cross-
Claim Against Defendant David Gagnon for filing in connection with the above-captioned
matter. The case is already scheduled for a status hearing before Judge Thomas A. Meyer on
January 30, 2013, at 9:00 a.m. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

(e

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj\mee.itr
Enel,
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

PauL R, CICERO TEL: (81%) 226-7700
Joun W, FRANCE FAX: (815) 226-7701
RoNALD A. BARCH January 25: 2013

CHARLES P. ALEXANDER

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS

ANDREW T, SMITH
Clerk of the Circuit Court
McHenry County Courthouse
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL. 60098

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Clerk:

Please find enclosed a Notice of Motion and Defendants’ Motion for Leave to File
Amended Answer and Affirmative Defense in connection with the above-captioned matter., The
case is already scheduled for a status hearing before Judge Thomas A. Meyer on January 30,
2013, at 9:00 a.m. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

e C

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mjimee ltr
Encl.




Ron Barch

From: Ron Barch

Sent: Thursday, January 24, 2013 10:54 AM

To: 'karen@artmaterialsservice.com'

Subject: Pau} Dulberg Subpoena (Follow-up)

Attachments: " subltr.records.ams.screw.products.docx; subnot.records.ams.screw.products.docx;

subpoena.records.AMS .screw.products.docx

Karen;

Please attach the subpoena response we discussed today regarding Paul Dulberg. The Word versions of the
subpoena and letter are attached. We last spoke on this matter back in October. | do not have a record of ever
receiving a response. Perhaps you sent one in response to Attorney Accardo’s subpoena, but | did not receive a
response to my subpoena. Thanks for the help.

Ronald A, Barch

Clcero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)

Rb@cicerofrance.com

This e-mail communication containa CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION which may be subject to ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGE and is intended only
for use by the individuals or entities named therein. If you are not the intended recipient, or the person respongible for delivering it to the intended
recipient, you may not read, copy, use or disclose the contents of this communication to others. Any unauthorized use andfor disclosure of this electronic
communication may constitute a federal crime under 18 U.8.C. 2510 et seq. which is subject to fine and/or imprisonment. If you have received this
electronic communication in error, please notify the sender that you have received this e-mail communication in error by replying to the e-mail or by
telephoning (815) 226-7700, Please then delete the e-mail and any copies of it,

Circular 230 Disclosure: Any advice conttained in this email (including any attachments), unless expressly stated otherwise, is not intended or written to be
used, and cannot be used, for purpose of avoiding tax penalties that may be imposed upon any taxpaver.




Pavy R, Gicero
Joan W, Franck
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 TAST RIVERZIDE BOULLEVARD
ROCKTFORD, ILLINOLS 61114

RONALD A. BARCH January 24, 2013
CHARLES P, ALEXANDER

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS
ANprEw T, SMiTy

Attorney Hans A. Mast Attorney Perry A. Accardo

Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
3416 West Elm Street 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
McHenry, 1L 60050 Chicago, IL 60601-1092

VIA HAND-DELIVERY on January 24, 3013,

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Counsel:
Pursuant to Carolyn and Bill McGuire’s duty to seasonably update prior discovery
responses, 1 enclose herewith copies of records received in response to subpoenas issued to the

following entities/providers:

a, Mid America Hand to Shoulder Clinic;
b. Mid America Orthopedics,

[ still have not received a response from either Dr. Sek or AMS Screw.

Very truly yours,

o

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj\17ltr.OC
Encl.
ce Tom Malatia {Claim No. 13-2779-11)

TEL: (815) 226-7700
FAX: (#15) 226-7701




PsauL R, Cicero
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Gorporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
TEL: (815) 226-7700

JOHN W, FRANCE FAX: (815) 226-7701
RoNALD A. BARCH

CHARLES P. ALEXANDER

January 15,2013

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS
ANDREW T, SMITn

Attorney Hans A. Mast Attorney Perry A, Accardo
Law Offices of Thomas J, Popovich, PC Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
3416 West Elm Street 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
McHenry, IL 60050 ‘Chicago, IL 60601-1092
(also via fax) (also via fax)
Re: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire

(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Counsel;

Per phone conversations and faxed correspondence with Attorney Mast’s assistant,
Sheila, on today’s date, I am enclosing an amended deposition notice for Paul Dulberg for
January 24, 2013, at 12:00 noon, to be taken in Attorney Mast’s office. Also per our phone

conversation, I am providing the following dates that 1 am presently available to take the
defendants’ depositions:

January 29, 2013 Febroary 7, 2013
January 30, 2013 February 8, 2013
February 1, 2013 February 11, 2013
February 4, 2013 February 12, 2013
February 5, 2013 Yebruary 14, 2013

February 6, 2013

My calendar fills up quickly as I am sure yours does. T would, therefore, ask that you let
me know as soon as possible which dates work for you so that we can get the defendants’
depositions scheduled on a date certain.

Very truly yours,

Cicero, Fr e;;l?arch & Alexander, P.C.

St -

RONALD A. B CH
RB:mj\l6lir.os\encl
cc: Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)

Bill and Carolyn McGuire




( (

. |
CICERO, ¥KRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law

6323 RIVERSIDE BLVD.
ROCKFORD, IL 61114
TELEPHONE: (815)226-7700
FACSIMILE: (815) 226-7701

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
DATE: January 15, 2013 TIME: £ u‘i‘c“*z o~
RECEIVING LOCATION: Attorney Hans A. Mast

815/344-5280

Attorney Perry A. Accardo
312/558-9357

FROM: ' RONALD A. BARCH
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER SHEET): >

COMMENTS AND/OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: The original with enclosures will
follow by regular U.S. mail.

IF PROBLEMS OCCUR DURING TRANSMISSION,
PLEASE CALL (815) 226-7700 AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

TO THE RECIPIENT:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY
NAMED ABOVE., IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE [S NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE
EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE
HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN
ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE
TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE.

THANK YOU,
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(ICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
Paur R, CicERO

Jonw W, FRANGE
RoNALD A. BARCH

Jan 15,2
CHARLES P, ALEXANDER anuary 15,2013

TEL: (815) 226-7700
FAX; (B15) 226-7701

CHANTEL R, BIELSKIS
ANDREW T. SMITH

Attorney Hans A, Mast Attomney Perry A. Accardo
Law Offices of Thomas J, Popovich, PC Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
3416 West Elm Street 200 N, LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
McHenry, 1L 60050 -Chicago, IL 60601-1092
(also via fax) (also via fax)
Re: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire

(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Counsel:

Per phone conversations and faxed correspondence with Attorney Mast’s assistant,
Sheila, on today’s date, I am enclosing an amended deposition notice for Paul Dulberg for
January 24, 2013, at 12:00 noon, to be taken in Attorney Mast’s office. Also per our phone

conversation, I am providing the following dates that I am presently available to take the
defendants’ depositions:

FarE TS0, February 7,2013  ©

January 30, 2013 © February 8,2013 ©
February 1, 2013 o February 11,2013 ©
February 4, 2013 ¢ February 12,2013 €
February 5, 2013 © February 14,2013 o

February 6, 2013 ©

My calendar fills up quickly as I am sure yours does. I would, therefore, ask that you let

me know as soon as possible which dates work for you so that we can get the defendants’
depositions scheduled on a date certain,

Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

=

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj\l6ltr.oc\encl

ce: Tom Malatia (Claim No, 13-2779-11)
Bill and Carolyn McGuire




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22™° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

COUNTY OF McHENRY
PAUL DULBERG, )
)
Plaintift, ) CaseNo. 12LA 178
)
Vs. )
)
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as )
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL. )
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE }  AMENDED NOTICE OF
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually, ) DISCOVERY DEPOSITION
)
Defendants. )
TO:  Attorney Hans A. Mast Attorney Perry A. Accardo
Law Offices of Thomas J, Popovich : Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
3416 West Elm Street 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
McHenry, IL 60050 Chicago, IL 60601-1092

On January 24, 2013, at 12:00 noon, at the Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, 3416
West Elm Street, McHenry, [llinois, the discovery deposition of PAUL DULBERG wili be taken
before a certified court reporter on oral interrogatories for discovery in this case,

RONALD A. BARCH (6209572)
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C,
6323 East Riverside Blvd.
Rockford, IL, 61114
815/226-7700 fax: 226-7701

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on January 15, 2013, I served this notice by mailing a copy to each person to
whom it is directed.

ce: Deb Fisher Reporting depnot2.plf  (mj)




January 15, 2013

Clerk of the Circuit Court

McHenry County Government Center
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, TL 60098

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Individually, and as Agent of
Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, and Caroline McGuire
and Bill McGuire, Individually - Case No.12 LA 178
Dear Clerk:

Please find enclosed an Amended Notice of Discovery Deposition with regard to the
above-captioned lawsuit. Please file said document.

Thank you for your assistance.
Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mpmee, lir
encl,




LA¥ OFFICE T POPOVICH Fax 1-815-344-5280 Jan 15 2013 02:39%m  PG01/001

The Law Offices of Thomas | T povich P.C.

3416 W. ELM STREET
McHENRY, ILLINOIS 60050
TeLepHONE: 815.344.3797
FacsimiLe: 815.344.5280

www, gopevicilaw.con

TROMAS J. Porovich Mare L Voog
Hans A, Mast JAMES P. Turar
JORN A, KORNAK ROBERT J. LuMBER

THERESA M. FREEMAN

January 15, 2013

VIA FACSIMILE: 815/226-7701 VIA FACSIMILE: 312/558-9357
Ronald A. Barch Perty Accardo

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
6323 E. Riverside Blvd, 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
Rockford, IL 61114 Chicago, IL 60601-1092

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Rill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Counselors:

Please be advised that we would like to produce my client for his deposition on January 24, 2013 at
12:00 pm. at my office in McHenty. Please contact tmy assistant, Sheila

(squinlan@popovichlaw.com) to go over new dates for defendants’ depositions in the above-
referenced matter.

Thank you for your cooperation.
smq
SMINNIL BERG, PAULLttersiLotier 10 Aty re depy |-470 3.l

WALKEG FEICE

210 Norrs MARTIN LUTHER
KinG JR. AVENUE
Waukezan, IL 60085
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCHT & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEYARD
ROCKFORD, TLLINOIS 61134

PauL R, CicERD : TEL: (813) 226.7700
Jonn W, FRANCE FAX: (815} 226-7701
RomnALD A. Barcn November 20, 2012 -

CHaRLES P, ALEXANDER

A SO
CHANTEL R. BigLsKIS "‘"( ;é“:j) V

AnprREW TF. SMITH

Attorney Hans A, Mast Attorney Petry A. Accardo
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
3416 West Elm Street 200 N, LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
McHenry, IL 60050 Chicago, IL 60601-1092
Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire

{(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)
Dear Counsel:

Per Attorney Mast’s invitation, I am enclosing a deposition notice for Paul Dulberg (1:30
p.m. on December 27, 2012, at Attorney Mast’s Office). This letter will further confirm that Mr,
and Mrs. McGuire are available for deposition on Thursday, January 24, 2013 at 12:00 noon and
1:00 p.m.,, respectively. I will present them in Mr. Mast’s office as well,

Please call if you have any questions. | otherwise wish you both a Happy Thanksgiving.

Very truly yours,

o

RONALD'A. BARCH

RB:mj\15lir.OC

Encl,

e Tom Malatia (Claim No, 13-2779-11)
Bill and Carolyh McGuite




November 20, 2012

Clerk of the Circuit Court

McHenry County Government Center
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Individually, and as Agent of
Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, and Caroline McGuire
and Bill McGuire, Individually - Case No.12 LA 178
Dear Clerk:

Please find enclosed a Notice of Discovery Deposition with regard to the above-
captioned lawsuit, Please file said document.

Thank you for your assistance.
Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj/mcc.ltr
encl.




